




















Ul 145 Ryan sweeney, Sr 27•12.9 Nebraska Wesleyan 
192 146 James Mestichelli, Sr 27ol3.8 University of Chicago 
193 147 Derrick Hamel, Jr 27ol6.1 lteene State College 
194 Andy Cloke, So 27•18.7 Cortland S U N Y 
195 148 Bill Ference, So 27ol8.8 Williams College 
196 149 Nate Defelice, Sr 27ol9.1 Pomona--Pi tzer 
197 150 Rich CA.Illlon, Jr 27ol9.1 Pomona .. Pitzer 
198 151 John Leuck, Jr 27ol9.4 Wisconsin Platteville 
199 152 Sam Jacobson, Sr 27ol9.6 University of Chicago 
200 153 Harrison Little, llr 27 •20.5 Bates College 
201 154 Horgan Seybert, Jlr 27t23.2 Williams College 
202 155 Rob Leventhal, So 27 o28.1 Emory University 
203 156 Brad Johnson, Jr 27•28.5 Geneseo S U N Y 
204 157 Eamon MOnaghan, Fr 27•29.9 Carleton College 
205 158 Sean McCarron, So 27o44.2 Pomona-Pi tzar 
206 159 Matt Dunlap, Fr 27•48.6 Bates College 
207 160 Michael Haworth, Fr 27•54.8 Centre College 
208 161 Nebeel Ahmed, Sr 27•59.4 Emory University 
209 Jose Guzman, :rr 28:05.9 Trinity College(Conn) 
no 162 Jeff Briggs, Jr 28o07.8 Centre College 
211 163 Sam Hauck, Jr 28•20.6 St. Olaf College 
212 164 Matthew Haley, Jr 28 •43. 7 Keene State College 
213 165 Mark Garcia, Fr no50.9 Keene State College 
214 166 Ethan Evert, Jr 29t00.2 Nebraska Wesleyan 
215 167 Mike Bergeron, Sr 29•27.2 Pomona-Pitzer 



Occidental College Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 2:20 PM 11/13/2004 Page 1 
NCAA Division III West Regional Championships - 11/13/2004 

Prado Park, Chino Hills, CA 

Results 

Event 1 Men 8k Run CC 
======================================================================= 
Name Year Team Finals Points 
======================================================================= 

• 1 Prince, Frank Puget Sound 25:29.50 1 
• 2 Moorty, Kiran Colorado College 25:31.30 2 

3 Freeman, Crosby Pomona-Pitzer 25:34.60 3 
4 Hollingshead, Aaron Willamette 25:46.10 4 

• 5 Blackburn, Douglas Whitworth College 25:51.10 5 
• 6 Hayman, Dan Cms 25:58.30 6 

7 Hallvik, Taylor Puget Sound 26:07.90 7 
8 Leer, Will Pomona-Pitzer 26:13.10 8 
9 Chuol, Michael George Fox 26:14.60 9 
10 Batch, Ian Willamette 26:17.40 10 
11 Chaves, Kevin Occidental College 26:24.60 11 
12 Harris, Trevor Willamette 26:30.60 12 
13 Krishna, Golden Pomona-Pitzer 26:31.70 13 
14 Castenada, Daniel Colorado College 26:34.10 14 
15 Henry, Alex Lewis & Clark 26:36.40 15 
16 Symmonds, Nick Willamette 26:40.20 16 
17 Brown, Brendan Willamette 26:41.70 17 
18 Ruiz, Carlos Willamette 26:45.10 18 
19 Hanlin, Trevor Puget Sound 26:48.00 19 
20 Pollard, Dan Puget Sound 26:48.30 20 
21 O'Brien, Nathan Willamette 26:52.20 21 
22 McCarron, Sean Pomona-Pitzer 26:52.30 22 
23 DeFelice, Nate Pomona-Pitzer 26:56.30 23 
24 Cooper, Brooks Whitworth College 26:59.80 24 
25 Cannon, Rich Pomona-Pitzer 27:02.40 25 
26 Reichert, Kota Puget Sound 27:04.40 26 
27 Harris, Alex Cms 27:06.90 27 
28 Flynn, Conor Whitman College 27:08.80 28 
29 Boggs, Julian Colorado College 27:25.80 29 
30 Deitz, Jacob Whitworth College 27:32.30 30 
31 Rosen, David Cal Tech 27:33.00 31 
32 Moe, Jacob George Fox 27:34.20 32 
33 Jensen, Dan Cms 27:35.00 33 
34 Sanderman, Dan Lewis & Clark 27:35.60 34 

-- 35 Mathiang, David George Fox 27:40.80 35 
36 Gunn, Jamie Cms 27:41.10 36 
37 Parekh, Nimish Occidental College 27:42.70 37 
38 Finney, Grant George Fox 27:46.40 38 
39 Rowland, Clarence Cms 27:47.40 39 
40 Silverman, Peter Chapman University 27:52.40 
41 Mayers, Nick Puget Sound 27:53.50 40 
42 Wright, Peter Occidental College 27:54.40 41 
43 Leckie, Chris Occidental College 27:54.80 42 



44 Smith, Chris Redlands 27:57.70 43 
45 Foster, Nicholas Whitworth College 27:59.20 44 
46 McCann, Jarrod Lewis & Clark 28:01.00 45 
47 Wood, Kelly La Verne 28:05.20 46 
48 Peacock, Stephen Puget Sound 28:05.90 47 
49 Cutter, Teo Occidental College 28:06.90 48 
50 Clark, Sam Whitman College 28:10.30 49 
51 Jones, Jeff ems 28:15.10 50 
52 Grassley, Jeff Whitworth College 28:19.00 51 

.... Event 1 Men 8k Run CC 

53 Waldeck, Robert Colorado College 28:20.20 52 
54 Murphy, Ryan Occidental College 28:21.10 53 
55 Mears, Ty Lewis & Clark 28:24.40 54 
56 Coe, Aaron Whitworth College 28:30.50 55 
57 Hunsaker, Ben Cms 28:39.20 56 
58 Landsman, Ben Colorado College 28:39.50 57 
59 Cobb, Bryan George Fox 28:44.90 58 
60 Campbell, Nicholas Colorado College 28:45.10 59 
61 Delmore, David George Fox 28:46.30 60 
62 Olm, Gustavo Cal Tech 28:48.70 61 
63 Cordova, Matthew La Verne 28:51.60 62 
64 Asch, Eli Whitman College 28:54.20 63 
65 Foote, Adam Lewis & Clark 28:58.30 64 
66 Grahlfs, Phillip Whitworth College 29:02.80 65 
67 Sevilla, Raul Redlands 29:05.70 66 
68 Van Otterloo, Josh Lewis & Clark 29:07.60 67 
69 Kiesz, Matt Cal Tech 29:08.00 68 
70 Zdon, Billy Cal Tech 29:21.50 69 
70 Partida, Efrain La Verne 29:21.50 70 
72 Bergeron, Mike Pomona-Pitzer 29:22.80 71 
73 Siegfried, Scott Cal Lu 29:23.90 72 

--74 Dort, Ben George Fox 29:29.00 73 
75 Cordova, Michael La Verne 29:32.60 74 
76 Mercer, Logan Lewis & Clark 29:35.40 75 
77 Sainz, Vincent La Verne 29:40.70 76 
78 Westbrook, Zach Cal Lu 29:49.30 77 
79 Choi, Ryan Whitman College 29:51.20 78 
80 Cade, Pat Whitman College 29:58.60 79 
81 Baughman, Evan Redlands 30:08.10 80 
82 Hogan, Donald La Verne 30:09.50 81 
83 Rouse, Chris Cal Lu 30:15.40 82 
84 Van Meter, Kevin Whitman College 30:23.10 83 
85 Walker, Greg Cal Lu 30:35.20 84 
86 Burrows, Russell La Verne 30:53.10 85 

87 Garcia, Julio Redlands 31:14.80· 86 
88 Lee, Jack Cal Tech 31:26.00 87 
89 Daum, Nicholas Whittier College 31:28.00 
90 Peterson, Scott Cal Lu 31:35.50 88 
91 Guthrie, Sean Redlands 31:52.10 89 
92 Lau, Nathan Cal Tech 32:30.10 90 
93 Horikoshi, Steven Cal Tech 32:37.40 91 
94 McFadden, Steve Redlands 34:00.30 92 
95 Phan, Steven Cal Lu 37:47.70 93 
96 Olszyk, Nicholas Chapman University 39:10.50 



Team Scores 

============================================================================= 

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 

============================================================================= 

.... Event 1 Men Bk Run CC 

1 Willamette University 59 4 10 12 16 17 18 21 
Total Time: 2:11:56.00 
Average: 26:23.20 
2 Pomona-Pitzer 69 3 8 13 22 23 25 71 
Total Time: 2:12:08.00 
Average: 26:25.60 
3 University of Puget Sound 73 1 7 19 20 26 40 47 
Total Time: 2:12:18.10 
Average: 26:27.62 
4 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 141 6 27 33 36 39 50 56 
Total Time: 2:16:08.70 
Average: 27:13.74 
5 Whitworth College 154 5 24 30 44 51 55 65 
Total Time: 2:16:41.40 
Average: 27:20.28 
6 Colorado College 154 2 14 29 52 57 59 
Total Time: 2:16:30.90 
Average: 27:18.18 
7 George Fox University 172 9 32 35 38 58 60 73 
Total Time: 2:18:00.90 
Average: 27:36.18 
8 Occidental College 179 11 37 41 42 48 53 
Total Time: 2:18:03.40 
Average: 27:36.68 
9 Lewis and Clark College 212 15 34 45 54 64 67 75 
Total Time: 2:19:35.70 
Average: 27:55.14 
10 Whitman College 297 28 49 63 78 79 83 
Total Time: 2:24:03.10 
Average: 28:48.62 
11 California Institute of T 316 31 61 68 69 87 90 91 
Total Time: 2:26:17.20 
Average: 29:15.44 
12 University of La Verne 328 46 62 70 74 76 81 85 
Total Time: 2:25:31.60 
Average: 29:06.32 
13 University of Redlands 364 43 66 80 86 89 92 
Total Time: 2:30:18.40 
Average: 30:03.68 
14 California Lutheran Unive 403 72 77 82 84 88 93 
Total Time: 2:31:39.30 
Average: 30:19.86 



Whitworth College 
2004 

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 
NWC Cross Country Championships - 10/30/2004 

Hosted by Whitworth College 
Wandermere Golf Course - Spokane, Wash. 

Event 1 Men Bk Run CC 

Name 

1 Hollingshead, Aaron 
2 Blackburn, Douglas 
3 Prince, Frank 
4 Harris, Travis 
5 Batch, Ian 
6 O'Brien, Nathan 
7 Symmonds, Nick 
8 Hallvik, Taylor 
9 Ruiz, Carlos 

10 Brown, Brendan 
11 Pollard, Dan 
12 Hanlin, Trevor 
13 Yaeger, Daniel 
14 Henry, Alex 
15 Flynn, Conor 
16 Cooper, Brooks 
17 Nebert, Lucas 
18 Paulin, Craig 
19 Chuol, Michael 
20 Reichert, Kota 
21 Deitz, Jacob 
22 Sanderman, Dan 
23 Mears, Ty 
24 Leipzig, Ben 
25 Wilson, Harrison 
26 Oswald, Adam 
27 McCann, Jarrod 
28 Moe, Jake 
29 Fridley, Troy 
30 Mayers, Nick 
31 Mathiang, David 
32 Warren, Kelly 
33 Peacock, Stephen 
34 Grassley, Jeff 
35 Libecap, Chris 
36 Grahlfs, Phil 
37 Finney, Grant 
38 Foster, Nicholas 
39 Klein, Chad 
40 Henson, Josh 
41 Nugent, Tyler 
42 Dort, Ben 
43 Clark, Samuel 
44 Huskisson, Travis 
45 Cade, Patrick 
46 Chilcoat, Kenneth 
47 Harris, Kirk 
48 Asch, Elias 
49 Killgore, Mike 
50 Van Otterloo, Josh 
51 Spofford, Fred 
52 Hickey, Sergio 
53 Woods, Brian 
54 Wyatt, Jay 
55 Foote, Adam 
56 Delmore, David 
57 Olson, Peter 
58 Fish, Corey 
59 U'Ren, Ben 
60 Mercer, Logan 
61 Savala, Travis 

Last Completed Event 

Year School 

SR Willamette 
JR Whitworth College 
JR Puget Sound 
so Willamette 
FR Willamette 
SR Willamette 
SO Willamette 
SR Puget Sound 
JR Willamette 
SR Willamette 
SO Puget Sound 
FR Puget Sound 
SO Willamette 
JR Lewis&Clark 
SR Whitman College 
JR Whitworth College 
FR Willamette 
SO George Fox 
so George Fox 
JR Puget Sound 
FR Whitworth College 
SR Lewis&Clark 
JR Lewis&Clark 
SO Willamette 
FR Linfield College 
JR Pac. Lutheran 
SO Lewis&Clark 
SO George Fox 
FR George Fox 
JR Puget Sound 
FR George Fox 
so Linfield College 
FR Puget Sound 
SO Whitworth College 
SO Puget Sound 
JR Whitworth College 
SO George Fox 
JR Whitworth College 
FR Linfield College 
SR Pacific University 
JR Pac. Lutheran 
SO George Fox 
so Whitman College 
SO Whitworth College 
SR Whitman College 
FR Pac. Lutheran 
JR Whitworth College 
FR Whitman College 
SO Linfield College 
FR Lewis&Clark 
SO Linfield College 
SO Pacific University 
FR Whitman College 
FR Puget Sound 
JR Lewis&Clark 
SO George Fox 

Linfield College 
SR Pac. Lutheran 
JR Puget Sound 
SR Lewis&Clark 
SO Pac. Lutheran 

Finals Points 

25:39.70 1 
25:49.00 2 
25:59.40 3 
26:13.60 4 
26:14.40 5 
26:17.40 6 
26:27.50 7 
26:33.50 8 
26:41.50 9 
26:44.30 10 
26:44.80 11 
26:49.00 12 
26:50.00 
26:54.50 13 
26:59.30 14 
27:08.70 15 
27:11.00 
27:12.90 16 
27:19.60 17 
27:20.30 18 
27:23.20 19 
27:28.50 20 
27:35.20 21 
27:36.60 
27:41.10 22 
27:44.60 23 
27:45.70 24 
27:47.00 25 
27:50.90 26 
27:57.50 27 
28:01.90 28 
28:05.50 29 
28:06.00 30 
28:06.30 31 
28:06.80 
28:08.30 32 
28:09.70 33 
28:10.80 34 
28:14.20 35 
28:16.80 36 
28:20.60 37 
28:42.60 38 
28:44.30 39 
28:48.50 40 
28:49.00 41 
28:50.40 42 
28:52.60 
28:54.00 43 
28:55.20 44 
28:58.30 45 
29:03.40 46 
29:08.20 47 
29:09.50 48 
29:10.30 
29:10.60 49 
29:11.10 
29:12.60 so 
29:15.40 51 
29:17.50 
29:25.10 52 
29:36.50 53 



62 Cobb, Bryan 
63 Dixon, Travis 
64 Van Meter, Kevin 
65 Johnson, Ben 
66 Long, Paul 
67 Mandsager, Paul 
68 Mathies, Daven 
69 Scheele, Andy 
70 Swartz, Harry 
71 Bullock, Leif 
72 Choi, Ryan 
73 Robinson, Stefan 
74 Whitaker, Matt 
75 Brian, Elliot 
76 Kopet, Adam 
77 Petzing, Nick 
78 Noonan, Massimo 
79 Johnson, Bryan 
80 Hackett, Zach 

Rank Team 

1 Willamette University 
Total Time: 2:10:52.60 

Average: 26:10.52 
2 University of Puget Sound 

Total Time: 2:13:27.00 
Average: 26:41.40 

3 Whitworth College 
Total Time: 2:16:35.50 

Average: 27:19.10 
4 George Fox University 

Total Time: 2:18:12.30 
Average: 27:38.46 

5 Lewis and Clark College 
Total Time: 2:18:42.20 

Average: 27:44.44 
6 Linfield College 

Total Time: 2:21:59.40 
Average: 28:23.88 

7 Whitman College 
Total Time: 2:22:36.10 

Average: 28:31.22 
8 Pacific Lutheran Univ. 

Total Time: 2:23:47.50 
Average: 28:45.50 

9 Pacific University 
Total Time: 2:29:14.80 

Average: 29:50.96 

JR George Fox 
FR Whitman College 
FR Whitman College 
FR Pac. Lutheran 
FR Whitworth College 
FR Lewis&Clark 
SO Pacific University 
FR Linfield College 
FR Lewis&Clark 
FR Lewis&Clark 
SR Whitman College 
FR Whitworth College 
SO Pacific University 
SO Whitman College 
SO Whitman College 
JR Pacific University 
JR Pacific University 
FR Pac. Lutheran 
SO Pacific University 

Team Scores 

Total 1 2 3 

23 1 4 5 

52 3 8 11 

99 2 15 19 

112 16 17 25 

123 13 20 21 

176 22 29 35 

185 14 39 41 

206 23 37 42 

259 36 47 57 

29:40.40 
29:41.60 
29:44.70 
29:53.90 
29:56.80 
30:01.80 
30:10.60 
30:18.00 
30:25.00 
30:25.30 
30:28.10 
30:37.30 
30:40.70 
30:45.20 
30:48.40 
30:58.50 
31:12.80 
31:18.50 
31:34.80 

4 5 

6 7 

12 18 

31 32 

26 28 

24 45 

44 46 

43 48 

51 53 

59 60 

*6 

9 

27 

34 

33 

49 

50 

54 

56 

61 

54 
55 
56 

57 
58 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 

*7 *8 *9 

10 

30 

40 

38 

52 

58 

55 

62 

63 



NIKE JIM DANNER INVITATIONAL -- Oct. 16,2004 Blue Lake Park, Troutdale, OR 

Men 4 Miles 
======================================================================= 

Name Year School Finals Points 
======================================================================= 

1 Robinson, Brendan 
2 Olinger, Chris 
3 Perez, Matt 
4 Butkey, John 
5 Hollingshead, Aaron 
6 Houck, Justin 
7 Quackenbush, Mike 
8 Coolidge, Trevor 
9 Harris, Travis 
9 Dunn, Zach 

11 Longmuir, Colin 
12 Ruiz, Carlos 
13 Barnhart, Matt 
14 Batch, Ian 
15 Abbott, Austin 
16 Workman, Brasndon 
17 Krohn, Kevin 
18 Symmonds, Nick 
19 Long, Mike 
20 Gonzalez, Hipolito 
21 O'Brien, Nathan 
22 Crane, Andrew 
23 Brown, Brendan 
24 Vandenberg, Steve 
25 Leipzig, Ben 
26 Gorder, Andy 
27 Vieyra, Julio 
28 Lehman, JT 
29 Michael, Brandon 
30 Ault, Steven 
31 Peterson, Tom 
32 Doebler, Gabe 
33 Knackstedt, Scott 
34 Appel, Nate 
35 Yaeger, Daniel 
36 Wilson, Sean 
37 Barreto, John 
38 Zeiger, Ben 
39 Nebert, Lucas 
40 Larpenteur, David 
41 Bartholomew, Robert 
42 Cobb, Josh 
43 Drouet, Jeff 
44 Huff, Ryan 
45 Moe, Jake 
46 Mathiang, David 
47 Neill, Doug 
48 Nugent, Tyler 
49 Singsaas, Josh 
50 Frazier, Josh 
51 Hargrave, Brett 
52 Trujillo, Carlos 
53 Kaczmarek, Joe 
54 Butler, Josh 
55 Khalif, Hassan 

P9rtland 
Portland 
Portland 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Unattached 
Portland 
Willamette 
Lane Communi 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Lane Communi 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Portland Running 
Unattached 
Willamette 
UO Running C 
Clackamas cc 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Portland 
Willamette 
Portland 
UO Running C 
Portland 
Unattached 
unattached 
Portland 
Portland 
Willamette 
Portland 
Lane Communi 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Highline cc 
Highline CC 
Clackamas CC 
Team XO 
Highline cc 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Willamette 
Pacific Luth 
Portland 
Highline CC 
Portland 
UO Running C 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Highline CC 

20:00.91 
20:04.12 
20:09.08 
20:10.09 
20:13.63 
20:19.20 
20:19.76 
20:26.35 
20:28.06 
20:28.06 
20:28.46 
20:29.48 
20:29.84 
20:30.16 
20:30.55 
20:34.07 
20:36.07 
20:37.40 
20:39.11 
20:39.40 
20:39.68 
20:42.57 
20:46.13 
20:49.64 
20:52.39 
20:52.65 
20:53.80 
20:56.15 
20:58.23 
20:58.89 
21:00.49 
21:01.88 
21:02.35 
21:03.32 
21:04.89 
21:05.61 
21:06.50 
21:10.08 
21:12.81 
21:16.23 
21:17.11 
21:19.47 
21:20.55 
21:23.63 
21:24.23 
21:24.63 
21:24.97 
21:25.43 
21:26.31 
21:29.33 
21:31.68 
21:36.01 
21:37.01 
21:37.34 
21:42.11 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
8 
7 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 



56 Gill, Jeff 
57 Trujillo, Steve 
58 Timbrell, Jamie 
59 Boyd, Wyatt 
60 Krempley, Ross 
61 Oswald, Adam 
62 Ullman, Kevin 
63 Carnes, Kyle 
64 Fridley, Troy 
65 Pletscher, Graeme 
66 We dam, Brandon 
67 Bowles, Austin 
68 Martin, Ricky 
69 Mandell, Derek 
70 Palabrica, John 
71 Chilcoat, Kenneth 
72 Johnson, Tim 
73 Snook, Trevor 
74 McDonald-Robbins, Noah 
75 Delmore, David 
98 Friesen, Jeff 
99 Chris, Ramirez 

100 Carpenter, Richie 

TEAM SCORING 
1) Portland 29 
2) Willamette 45 
3) Clackamas CC 121 
4) UO Running Club 128 
5) Highline CC 130 
6) Lane CC 130 
7) Georg:e Fox 180 
8) PLU 187 

INDIVIDUAL STATS 
Moe 21:24.3** 
Mathiang 21:24.7** 
Fridley 22:07.1** 
Delmore 22:29.2** 
Friesen 25:12.6 

Unattached 
UO Running c 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Team XO 
Pacific Luth 
Team XO 
UO Running c 
George Fox 
uo Running c 
Portland 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Pacific Luth 
Clark Commun 
Clackamas CC 
Highline cc 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Pacific Luth 
UO Running C 

112:37.6 

80.3 3:25 5:21 
80.3 3:25 5:21 
83.0 3:32 5:32 
84.3 3:36 5:37 
94.6 4:02 6:18 

21:43.72 
21:47.86 
21:52.38 
21:53.58 
21:59.68 
22:01.37 
22:01.66 
22:02.28 
22:07.01 
22:09.70 
22:12.24 
22:13.83 
22:15.53 
22:16.80 
22:17.09 
22:18.43 
22:19.90 
22:26.78 
22:28.09 
22:29.17 
25:12.52 
25:28.42 
25:50.49 

32 

33 

34 
35 
36 

37 

38 
39 
40 
52 
53 

5:07--5:26--5:38--5:13 
5:10--5:31--5:32--5:12 
5:21--5:40--5:43--5:23 
5:31--5:40--5:43--5:35 
5:49--6:27----12:57---

31 
22 
22 
12 



Licensed to Willamette University 
PM 

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 10/16/2004 09:45 

Jim Danner Invite - College section - 10/16/2004 
Blue Lake Park 

Results 

Event 1 Men 6436 Meter Run CC 
======================================================================= 

Name Year School Finals Points 
======================================================================= 

1 Robinson, Brendan 
2 Olinger, Chris 
3 Perez, Matt 
4 Butkey, John 
5 Hollingshead, Aaron 
6 Houck, Justin 
7 Quackenbush, Mike 
8 Coolidge, Trevor 
9 Harris, Travis 
9 Dunn, Zach 

11 Longmuir, Colin 
12 Ruiz, Carlos 
13 Barnhart, Matt 
14 Batch, Ian 
15 Abbott, Austin 
16 Workman, Brasndon 
17 Krohn, Kevin 
18 Symmonds, Nick 
19 Long, Mike 
20 Gonzalez, Hipolito 
21 O'Brien, Nathan 
22 Crane, Andrew 
23 Brown, Brendan 
24 Vandenberg, Steve 
25 Leipzig, Ben 
26 Gorder, Andy 
27 Vieyra, Julio 
28 Lehman, JT 
29 Michael, Brandon 
30 Ault, Steven 
31 Peterson, Tom 
32 Doebler, Gabe 
33 Knackstedt, Scott 
34 Appel, Nate 
35 Yaeger, Daniel 
36 Wilson, Sean 
37 Barreto, John 
38 Zeiger, Ben 
39 Nebert, Lucas 
40 Larpenteur, David 
41 Bartholomew, Robert 
42 Cobb, Josh 
43 Drouet, Jeff 
44 Huff, Ryan 
45 Moe, Jake 
46 Mathiang, David 
47 Neill, Doug 

Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Unattached 
Portland 
Willamette 
Lane Communi 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Lane Communi 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Portland Running 
Unattached 
Willamette 
uo Running C 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Portland 
Willamette 
Portland 
UO Running C 
Portland 
Unattached 
unattached 
Portland 
Portland 
Willamette 
Portland 
Lane Communi 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Highline cc 
Highline CC 
Clackamas CC 
Team XO 
Highline CC 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Willamette 

20:00.91 
20:04.12 
20:09.08 
20:10.09 
20:13.63 
20:19.20 
20:19.76 
20:26.35 
20:28.06 
20:28.06 
20:28.46 
20:29.48 
20:29.84 
20:30.16 
20:30.55 
20:34.07 
20:36.07 
20:37.40 
20:39.11 
20:39.40 
20:39.68 
20:42.57 
20:46.13 
20:49.64 
20:52.39 
20:52.65 
20:53.80 
20:56.15 
20:58.23 
20:58.89 
21:00.49 
21:01.88 
21:02.35 
21:03.32 
21:04.89 
21:05.61 
21:06.50 
21:10.08 
21:12.81 
21:16.23 
21:17.11 
21:19.47 
21:20.55 
21:23.63 
21:24.23 
21:24.63 
21:24.97 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
8 
7 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 



48 Nugent, Tyler 
49 Singsaas, Josh 
50 Frazier, Josh 
51 Hargrave, Brett 
52 Trujillo, Carlos 
53 Kaczmarek, Joe 
54 Butler, Josh 
55 Khalif, Hassan 
56 Gill, Jeff 
57 Trujillo, Steve 
58 Timbrell, Jamie 
59 Boyd, Wyatt 
60 Krempley, Ross 
61 Oswald, Adam 
62 Ullman, Kevin 
63 Carnes, Kyle 
64 Fridley, Troy 
65 Pletscher, Graeme 
66 Wedam, Brandon 
67 Bowles, Austin 
68 Martin, Ricky 
69 Mandell, Derek 
70 Palabrica, John 
71 Chilcoat, Kenneth 
72 Johnson, Tim 
73 Snook, Trevor 
74 McDonald-Robbins, Noah 
75 Delmore, David 
76 Millard, Steven 
77 Greenleaf, Cory 
78 Bird, Brandon 
79 Smith, Chris 
80 McNichols, Evan 
81 Melton, Andrew 
82 Kulvi, Trevor 
83 Davis, Paul 
84 Fish, Corey 
85 Sully, Kevin 
86 Monteleone, Anthony 
87 Farrell, Kris 
88 Tkebuchava, Daniel 
89 Reese, Nate 
90 Johnson, Ben 
91 Nicholson, Matt 
92 Doug, Mccallum 
93 Stevens, James 
94 Johnson, Bryan 
95 Swehosky, Terran 
96 Samudio, Justin 
97 Hinojosa, Kris 
98 Friesen, Jeff 
99 Chris, Ramirez 

100 Carpenter, Richie 

Pacific Luth 
Portland 
Highline CC 
Portland 
UO Running C 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Highline CC 
Unattached 
UO Running C 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Team XO 
Pacific Luth 
Team XO 
UO Running C 
George Fox 
UO Running C 
Portland 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Pacific Luth 
Clark Commun 
Clackamas cc 
Highline CC 
George Fox 
Willamette 
Clark Commun 
Clark Commun 
Clackamas CC 
Unattached 
Portland 
Highline CC 
Unattached 
Pacific Luth 
UO Running C 
Lane Communi 
Highline CC 
UO Running C 
UO Running C 
Pacific Luth 
uo Running C 
Lane Communi 
Clackamas cc 
Pacific Luth 
Clackamas CC 
UO Running c 
Lane Communi 
George Fox 
Pacific Luth 
UO Running C 

21:25.43 
21:26.31 
21:29.33 
21:31.68 
21:36.01 
21:37.01 
21:37.34 
21:42.11 
21:43.72 
21:47.86 
21:52.38 
21:53.58 
21:59.68 
22:01.37 
22:01.66 
22:02.28 
22:07.01 
22:09.70 
22:12.24 
22:13.83 
22:15.53 
22:16.80 
22:17.09 
22:18.43 
22:19.90 
22:26.78 
22:28.09 
22:29.17 
22:29.67 
22:30.35 
22:31.09 
22:31.83 
22:33.06 
22:45.79 
22:48.99 
22:55.35 
22:59.32 
22:59.65 
23:08.89 
23:10.22 
23:11.89 
23:13.33 
23:16.18 
23:21.85 
23:22.75 
23:26.50 
23:42.08 
23:44.34 
23:53.09 
24:21.77 
25:12.52 
25:28.42 
25:50.49 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 
36 

37 

38 
39 
40 

41 

42 

43 
44 
45 

46 

47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 



Flash Results, Inc. (Don Chadez) 
UC San Diego 

Triton XC Classic - 10/9/2004 

Event 1 Men Sk Run CC 

Name 

1 Josephat Keino 
2 Babey Wagnew 
3 Jose Casillas 
4 Hector Hernandez 
5 Bassirima Soro 
6 Johann Appell 
7 Idirse Osman 
8 Diego Rocha 
9 Humberto Rojas 

10 Carl Lostrom 
11 Martin Pennell 
12 Michael Chuol 
13 Ryan Courtright 
14 Cheyne Inman 
15 Zack Bates 
16 Chris Beetley-Hagler 
17 Andrew Parsel 
18 Kellen Acosta 
19 Matthew Stohl 
20 Dennis Sheehan 
21 Damien Mendoza 
22 Jason Valenzuela 
23 Jorge Jabaz 
24 Dave Dunbar 
25 Dave Schumacher 
26 Jesus Gomez 
27 Jason Colavito 
28 Jorge Martinez 
29 Justin Mayne 
30 John Mantalas 
31 Jose Cholula 
32 Marco Venancio 
33 Brent Warnken 
34 Eric Flemming 
35 Mitch Steves 
36 Raymundo Castillo 
37 Luke Sigmon 
38 Juan Carrillo 
39 Matt Grilli 
40 Tut Mut 
41 Russell Bush 
42 Abraham Abarca 
43 David Moises 
44 Mike Schmidt 
45 Craig Paulin 
46 Jeff Gehringer 
47 Matt Staggs 
48 Dan Holligan 
49 Jacinto Garcia 
SO Ben Eid 
51 Brian Washburn 
52 Danny Luna 
53 Patrick Hennigan 
54 Alfonso Leon 
55 Jacob Marx 
56 Carmelo Martinez 
57 David Mathiang 
58 Patrick Fitzgerald 
59 Jake Moe 
60 Marlon Ruiz 
61 Kevin Raay 
62 Rick Brandt 
63 Dan Driscoll 
64 Nick Thorton 
65 Tony Krmarzick 
66 Ben Saunders 
67 Steven Tapia 
68 Kevin Klein 
69 Matt Willis 
70 Christopher Ferrier 
71 Jesus Salazar 
72 Robert Santini 
73 Chip Powers 

Year School 

Alliant Inte 
Southwestern 
Orange Coast 
adidas 
Pima cc 
Cal Coast TC 
Unattached 
Concordia 
Orange Coast 
UC San Diego 
Cal Coast TC 
George Fox 
U/San Francisco 
U/San Francisco 
CS Northridge 
UC San Diego 
Saint Mary's 
Orange Coast 
Unattached 
Univ/San Diego 
CS Northridge 
Orange Coast 
Concordia 
DR Industries 
Cal Coast TC 
CUyamaca 
Pima CC 
U/San Francisco 
Concordia 
Bruin TC 
Concordia 
Concordia 
Univ/San Diego 
U/San Francisco 
UC San Diego 
Alliant Inte 
UC San Diego 
Concordia 
UC Irvine 
Concordia 
UC Irvine 
U/San Francisco 
CUyamaca 
Concordia 
George Fox 
CS Hayward 
Orange Coast 
uc San Diego 
CS Northridge 
Pima CC 
Pepperdine 
CS Hayward 
Unattached 
Cal Coast TC 
U/San Francisco 
CUyamaca 
George Fox 
Orange Coast 
George Fox 
Alliant Inte 
uc San Diego 
Unattached 
UC Irvine 
UCLA 
Univ/San Diego 
Unattached 
Palomar 
UC San Diego 
Pima CC 
Unattached 
Orange Coast 
CS Northridge 
Saint Mary's 

Finals Points 

25:14.9 1 
25:19.4 
26:05.6 2 
26:13.1 
26:16.5 3 
26:17.9 4 
26:24.6 
26:27.8 5 
26:33.2 6 
26:36.5 7 
26:38.5 8 
26:41.2 9 
26:41.5 10 
26:45.8 11 
26:46.5 12 
26:49.0 13 
26:50.6 14 
26:52.3 15 
26:57.4 
27:01.9 16 
27:02.4 17 
27:04.7 18 
27:05.7 19 
27:06.6 20 
27:07.2 21 
27:11.4 22 
27:13.2 23 
27:14.9 24 
27:16.8 25 
27:17.9 
27:18.7 26 
27:19.0 27 
27:19.8 28 
27:21.1 29 
27:23.8 30 
27:26.7 31 
27:29.4 32 
27:30.3 33 
27:33.1 
27:34.1 34 
27:37.7 
27:39.4 35 
27:39.5 36 
27:40.3 
27:41.6 37 
27:42.5 38 
27:46.3 39 
27:50.8 40 
27:51.0 41 
27:51.3 42 
27:53.9 43 
27:59.6 44 
28:01.3 
28:01.7 45 
28:07.1 46 
28:07.4 47 
28:10.5 48 
28:12.0 49 
28:14.2 50 
28:16.4 51 
28:16.9 52 
28:17.5 
28:17.9 
28:18.3 
28:18.8 53 
28:22.4 
28:24.0 54 
28:28.3 55 
28:30.4 56 
28:32.9 
28:35.0 57 
28:36.0 58 
28:36.4 59 



74 Ryan Becijos uc San Diego 28:37.7 
75 Jeff Howley Unattached 28:40.3 
76 Brandon Lucero Unattached 28:40.8 
77 Mboche wan Yolke Alliant Inte 28:41.7 60 
78 Sky Johnston Unattached 28:43.3 
79 Filiberto Martinez Unattached 28:43.4 
80 Alec Comyford Pima CC 28:46.9 61 
81 Tim Brink Concordia 28:47.3 
82 Luis De LaVega Concordia 28:49.2 
83 George Morris Unattached 28:55.4 
84 Billy Scott CUyamaca 28:55.9 62 
85 Chris Durst Orange Coast 28:56.2 
86 Sam Hudson Pepperdine 28:56.3 63 
87 Matt Leetch SD Mesa 28:59.7 64 
88 Tony Leon Unattached 29:01.1 
89 Victor Beda Alliant Inte 29:01.8 65 
90 Ryan Richter Univ/San Diego 29:05.0 66 
91 Wai John Wai Concordia 29:05.2 
92 John Yano UC San Diego 29:06.5 
93 Casey Chadd Saint Mary's 29:07.4 67 
94 Peter Trudelle Concordia 29:08.6 
95 Gray Augustus Westminster 29:10.0 68 
96 Troy Fridley George Fox 29:11.5 69 
97 Ed Conrad Westminster 29:13.1 70 

98 Michael Lucero Unattached 29:15.3 

99 Robert Henandez CUyamaca 29:17.4 7l 
100 Domine Brooke CS Hayward 29:23.2 72 
101 Silvestre Uribe uc Irvine 29:23.3 
102 Dan Farmer Palomar 29:23.9 73 
103 Dennis Ker G Pima CC 29:24.2 74 
104 Juan Luvian Alliant Inte 29:24.6 75 
lOS Matt Renaud CUyamaca 29:29.1 76 
106 Geraro Assoman unattached 29:29.3 
107 Randy Arriola Unattached 29:29.9 
108 David Delmore George Fox 29:30.4 77 
109 Bryan Cobb George Fox 29:38.5 78 
110 Joe Pluff SD Mesa 29:39.5 79 
111 Mike Arcianaga Orange coast 29:40.2 
112 Zach Norcross CUyamaca 29:41.3 80 
113 Jordan Henderson Westminster 29:44.5 81 
114 Adrian Riley Pima CC 29:45.9 82 
115 Jon Wong DR Industries 29:48.6 83 
116 Darren Cox Cal Coast TC 29:49.5 84 
117 Edward Leon Pepperdine 29:51.9 85 
118 Ben Dort George Fox 29:52.6 
119 Ronnie Willet Saint Mary's 29:57.2 86 
120 David Sawson Pima CC 30:00.1 
121 Nick Miller Univ/San Diego 30:07.3 87 
122 Sean Hanley Saint Mary's 30:10.5 88 
123 Erick Schlang Marine Corps 30:16.7 89 
124 David Silvertooth Pima CC 30:16.9 
125 Hector Gutierez CUyamaca 30:21.3 
126 Sam Schildgen Unattached 30:26.4 
127 Travis Biziorek Saint Mary's 30:27.3 90 
128 Abraham Chavez SD Mesa 30:28.4 91 
129 Jon Dunbar DR Industries 30:33.0 92 
130 John Rjuiz Marine Corps 30:37.1 93 
131 Isai Urquidez San Diego CC 30:37.7 
132 Greg Thompson Unattached 30:39.2 
133 Erik Wallingford cuyamaca 30:54.3 
134 Manny Thomas Pima CC 31:05.5 
135 Kentaro Onishi Pepperdine 31:06.5 94 
136 Leonard Greenlaw CS Hayward 31:09.9 95 
137 Mark Dombrowski DR Industries 31:13.6 96 
138 Peter Mathien Saint Mary's 31:14.7 97 
139 Trey Oxford Univ/San Diego 31:18.2 98 
140 Brent Murray Univ/San Diego 31:22.0 99 
141 James Turner Orange Coast 31:23.4 

142 Jose Mancillas College/Desert 31:37.8 100 

143 Morgan Jordan Marine Corps 31:39.5 101 
144 Todd Meyer San Diego CC 31:40.4 
145 Alan Shapiro DR Industries 31:42.1 102 

146 Alejandro Castorena College/Desert 31:47.1 103 

147 Michael Focsht Unattached 31:52.1 

148 Brian Collett CS Hayward 31:54.9 104 

149 Kyle Turner College/Desert 32:00.8 105 

150 Borja Delgado Alliant Inte 32:06.3 106 

151 Conrad Pascual unattached 32:09.7 

152 De Angelo SD Mesa 32:10.6 107 

153 Blaine Shelton Westminster 32:11.0 108 

154 Ross Spaulding CS Northridge 32:19.5 109 



155 Chad Owens Westminster 32:26.6 110 
156 Abram Castro San Diego cc 32:37.1 
157 Gabriel Sproull Pima CC 32:38.8 
158 Richard Garret Morgan SD Mesa 32:44.7 lll 
159 Steve Martin DR Industries 32:48.5 112 
160 Seth avis Pima CC 32:55.3 
161 Shaun Ferris Palomar 33:03.0 113 
162 Alex Campbell Orange Coast 33:03.1 
163 Kyle Sutherland Palomar 33:07.4 114 
164 Steven White College/Desert 33:09.2 115 
165 Mattew Parr Univ/San Diego 33:12.1 
166 Charlie Assad CS Northridge 33:33.4 116 
167 Hector Bernal CUyamaca 34:10.6 
168 Ryan Anderson Marine Corps 34:10.7 117 
169 Noland Priestor CUyamaca 34:29.7 
170 Ruben Lara Marine Corps 34:45.9 118 
171 Jamie Diaz College/Desert 34:54.2 119 
172 Robby Dixon Palomar 35:02.1 120 
173 Ryan Huddleston Pepperdine 35:16.4 121 
174 Trevor Shumaker Palomar 37:01.7 122 
175 Joel Rosas Palomar 37:50.5 123 
176 Joshua Wheeler San Diego cc 37:56.9 
177 Arnold Cantong Alliant Inte 38:00.3 
178 Dean Lopato Palomar 39:20.9 
179 Evan Stiles Unattached 39:36.1 
180 Ehsan Moghaddam Concordia 40:03.2 
181 Ryan Sheehy CS Hayward 41:58.6 124 
182 Kern Bryant College/Desert 44:44.4 125 

Team Scores Team scores b;:c division 
=========·============================·==··===========·=·=·=·====·=============== 
Rank Team Total l 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 
===================================·===============·============================= 

1 Orange Coast 80 2 6 15 18 39 49 57 
Total Time: 2:14:22.10 

Average: 26:52.42 
2 Concordia 102 5 19 25 26 27 33 34 

Total Time: 2:15:28.00 
Average: 27:05.60 

3 U/San Francisco 109 10 ll 24 29 35 46 
Total Time: 2:15:42.70 

Average: 27:08.54 
4 UC San Diego 122 7 13 30 32 40 52 55 

Total Time: 2:16:09.50 
Average: 27:13.90 

5 Cal Coast TC 162 4 8 21 45 84 
Total Time: 2:17:54.80 

Average: 27:34.96 
6 Pima CC 185 3 23 42 56 61 74 82 

Total Time: 2:18:38.30 
Average: 27:43.66 

7 Alliant International 208 1 31 51 60 65 75 106 
Total Time: 2:18:41.50 

Average: 27:44.30 
8 George Fox 213 9 37 48 50 69 77 78 

Total Time: 2:19:59.00 
Average: 27:59.80 

9 CS Northridge 237 12 17 41 58 109 116 
Total Time: 2:22:35.40 

Average: 28:31.08 
10 CUyamaca 238 22 36 47 62 7l 76 80 

Total Time: 2:21:11.60 
Average: 28:14.32 

ll Univ/San Diego 250 16 28 53 66 87 98 99 
Total Time: 2:21:52.80 

Average: 28:22.56 
12 Saint Mary's 314 14 59 67 86 88 90 97 

Total Time: 2:24:42.10 
Average: 28:56.42 

13 CS Hayward 353 38 44 72 95 104 124 
Total Time: 2:28:10.10 

Average: 29:38.02 
14 DR Industries 393 20 83 92 96 102 112 

Total Time: 2:30:23.90 
Average: 30:04.78 

15 Pepperdine 406 43 63 85 94 121 
Total Time: 2:33:05.00 

Average: 30:37.00 
16 Westminster 437 68 70 81 108 110 

Total Time: 2:32:45.20 
Average: 30:33.04 



17 SD Mesa 452 64 79 91 107 111 
Total Time: 2:34:02.90 

Average: 30:48.58 
18 Palomar 474 54 73 113 114 120 122 123 

Total Time: 2:39:00.40 
Average: 31:48.08 

19 Marine Corps 518 89 93 101 117 118 
Total Time: 2:41:29.90 

Average: 32:17.98 
20 College/Desert 542 100 103 lOS 115 119 125 

Total Time: 2:43:29.11 
Average: 32:41.82 

l Babey Wagnew IV-Southwestern 25:19.4 

Team Scores by division 
======================================================•==•========·=========·==== 
Rank Team Total l 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 
=========================·=·=================·=====·===================·========= 
Div I Results 

l I-U/San Francisco 29 l 2 7 9 10 13 
Total Time: 2:15:42.70 

Average: 27:08.54 
2 I-CS Northridge 64 3 6 11 15 29 30 

Total Time: 2:22:35.40 
Average: 28:31.08 

3 I-Univ/San Diego 67 5 8 14 18 22 27 28 
Total Time: 2:21:52.80 

Average: 28:22.56 
4 I-Saint Mary's 83 4 16 19 21 23 24 26 

Total Time: 2:24:42.10 
Average: 28:56.42 

5 I-Pepperdine lOS 12 17 20 25 31 
Total Time: 2:33:05.00 

Average: 30:37.00 
Div II Results 

l II-Concordia 28 2 5 6 7 8 12 13 
Total Time: 2:15:28.00 

Average: 27:05.60 
2 II-UC San Diego 42 3 4 9 11 15 18 19 

Total Time: 2:16:09.50 
Average: 27:13.90 

3 II-Alliant International 69 l 10 17 20 21 23 26 
Total Time: 2:18:41.50 

Average: 27:44.30 
4 II-CS Hayward 101 14 16 22 24 25 27 

Total Time: 2:28:10.10 
Average: 29:38.02 

Div III Results 
l III-George Fox 16 1 2 3 4 6 8 9 

Total Time: 2:19:59.00 
Average: 27:59.80 

2 III-Westminster 45 5 7 10 ll 12 
Total Time: 2:32:45.20 

Average: 30:33.04 
Div IV Results 

1 IV-Orange Coast 22 1 3 4 5 9 12 15 
Total Time: 2:14:22.10 

Average: 26:52.42 
2 IV-Pima CC 49 2 7 10 14 16 21 25 

Total Time: 2:18:38.30 
Average: 27:43.66 

3 IV-Cuyamaca 61 6 8 11 17 19 22 24 
Total Time: 2:21:11.60 

Average: 28:14.32 
4 IV-SD Mesa 128 18 23 26 30 31 

Total Time: 2:34:02.90 
Average: 30:48.58 

5 IV-Palomar 134 13 20 32 33 36 37 38 
Total Time: 2:39:00.40 

Average: 31:48.08 
6 IV-College/Desert 153 27 28 29 34 35 39 

Total Time: 2:43:29.11 
Average: 32:41.82 

Div V Results 
l V-Cal Coast TC 32 l 3 6 8 14 

Total Time: 2:17:54.80 
Average: 27:34.96 

2 V-DR Industries 72 5 13 16 18 20 21 
Total Time: 2:30:23.90 

Average: 30:04.78 
3 V-Marine Corps 96 15 17 19 22 23 



Total Time: 2:41:29.90 
Average: 32:17.98 



Flash Results, Inc~ Hy-Tek' s Meet Manager 
uc San Diego 

Triton XC Classic - 10/9/2004 
Last Completed Event 

Event 1 Men Sk Run CC 

······=································································ 
Name Year School Finals Points 

===···======···=====·==················································ 
Div I Results 

l Ryan Courtright I-U/San Francisco 26o4l.S l 
2 Cheyne Inman I-U/San Francisco 26o45.8 2 
3 Zack Bates I-CS Northridge 26o46.5 3 
4 Andrew Parsel I-Saint Mary•s 26o50.6 4 

Dennis Sheehan I-Univ/San Diego 27s01.9 5 
Damien Mendoza I-CS Northridge 27s02.4 6 

7 Jorge Martinez I-U/San Francisco 27s14.9 7 
8 Brent Warnken I-Univ/San Diego 27 s19 .a 
9 Eric Flemming I-U/San Francisco 27s21.1 

10 Matt Grilli I-UC Irvine 27s33.1 
ll Russell Bush I-UC Irvine 27 s37. 7 
12 Abraham Abarca I-U/San Francisco 27s39.4 lO 
13 Jacinto Garcia r-es Northridge 27s51.0 11 
14 Brian Washburn I-Pepperdine 27s53.9 12 
15 Jacob Marx I-U/San Francisco 28s07.1 13 
16 Dan Driscoll I-UC Irvine 28s17 .9 
17 Nick Thorton I-UCLA 28o18.3 
18 Tony Krmarzick I-Univ/San Diego 28o18.8 14 
19 Robert Santini I-CS Northridge 28o36.0 15 
20 Chip Powers I-Saint Mary's 28o36.4 16 
21 Sam Hudson I-Pepperdine 28o56.3 17 
22 Ryan Richter I-Univ/San Diego 29o05.0 18 
23 Casey Chadd I-Saint Mary' B 29o07.4 19 
24 Silvestre Uribe I-UC Irvine 29o23.3 
25 Edward Leon I-Pepperdine 29o51.9 20 
26 Ronnie Willet I-Saint Mary's 29o57.2 21 
27 Nick Miller I-Univ/San Diego 30o07 .3 22 
28 Sean Hanley I-Saint Mary's 30o10.5 23 
29 Travis Biziorek I-Saint Mary's 30ol7.3 24 
30 Kentaro Onishi I-Pepperdine 31s06.5 25 
31 Peter Mathien I-Saint Mary's 31o14. 7 26 
32 Trey Oxford I-Univ/San Diego 31o18.2 27 
33 Brent Murray I-Univ/San Diego 31o22.0 28 
34 Ross Spaulding I-Cs Northridge 32o19.5 29 

35 Mattew Parr I-Univ/San Diego 33o12.1 
36 Charlie Assad I-CS Northridge 33o33.4 30 
37 Ryan Huddleston I-Pepperdine 35o16.4 31 

Div II Results 
1 Josephat Keino II-Alliant Inte 25•14.9 1 
2 Diego Rocha II-Concordia 26sl7.8 2 
3 Carl Lostrom II-UC San Diego 26s36.5 3 
4 Chris Beetley-Hagler II-UC San Diego 26·49.0 

Jorge Jabaz XI-Concordia 27o05.7 
Jus tin Mayne II-Concordia 27o16.8 6 
Jose Cholula XI-Concordia 27 o18. 7 7 
Marco Venanc::io II-Concordia 27o19.0 8 
Mitch Steves II-UC San Diego 27o23.8 9 

10 Raymundo castillo II-Alliant Inte 27o26.7 10 
11 Luke Sigmon II-UC San Diego 27s29.4 11 
12 Juan Carrillo II-Concordia 27o30.3 12 
13 Tut Mut II-Concordia 27o34.1 13 
14 Mike Schmidt II-Concordia 27o40.3 
15 Jeff Gehringer II-cs Hayward 27o42.5 14 
16 Dan Holligan II-uc San Diego 27o50.8 15 
17 Danny Luna II-cs Hayward 27o59.6 16 
18 Marlon Ruiz II-Alliant Inte 28o16.4 17 
19 Kevin Raay II-t!C San Diego 28o16.9 18 
20 Kevin Klein II-UC San Diego 28o28.3 19 
21 Ryan Becijos II-UC San Diego 28o37.7 
22 Mboche Wan Yolke II-Alliant Inte 28o4l.7 20 
23 Tim Brink II -Concordia 28s47.3 
24 Luis De LaVega XI-Concordia 28o49.2 
25 Victor Beda II-Alliant Inte 29o01.8 21 
26 Wai John Wai II-Concordia 29o05.2 
27 John Yano II-UC San Diego 29o06.5 
28 Peter Trudelle XI-Concordia 29o08.6 
29 Domine Brooke II-CS Hayward 29o23.2 22 
30 Juan Luvian II-Alliant Inte 29o24.6 23 
31 Leonard Greenlaw II-CS Hayward 31o09.9 24 
32 Brian Collett II-cs Hayward 31o54.9 25 
33 Borja Delgado II-Alliant Inte 32s06.3 26 
34 Arnold Cantong II-Alliant Inte 38o00.3 
35 Ehsan Moghaddam XI-Concordia 40o03.2 
36 Ryan Sheehy II-CS Hayward 4lo58.6 27 

Div III Results 
1 Michael Chuol III-George Fox 26o41.2 1 
2 Craig Paulin III-George Fox 27 s41.6 2 
3 David Mathiang III-George Fox 28o10.5 3 
4 Jake Moe III-George Fox 28o14.2 4 
5 Gray Augustus III-Westminster 29slO.O 5 
6 Troy Fridley III-George Fox 29o11.5 6 
7 Ed Conrad III-Westminster 29o13.1 7 
8 David Delmore III-George Fox 29o30.4 8 
9 Bryan Cobb III-George Fox 29o38.5 9 

10 Jordan Henderson III-Westminster 29o44.5 10 



11 Ben Dort III-George Fox 29:52.6 
12 Blaine Shelton III-Westminster 32:11.0 l.l. 
13 Chad Owens III-Westminster 32:26.6 12 

Div IV Results 
1 Sabey Wagnew IV-Southwestern 25:19.4 
2 Jose Casillas IV-Orange Coast 26:05.6 1 

Bassirima Sore IV-Pima CC 26:16.5 2 
Humberto Rojas IV -Orange Coast 26:33.2 3 

5 Kellen Acosta IV-Orange Coast 26:52.3 4 
6 Jason Valenzuela IV-Orange Coast 27:04.7 5 
7 Jesus Gomez IV-CUyamaca 27:11.4 6 

Jason Colavito IV·Pima CC 27:13.2 7 
9 David Moise& IV-CUyamaca 27:39.5 8 

10 Matt Staggs IV-Orange Coast 27:46.3 9 
11 Ben Bid IV-Pima CC 27:51.3 10 
12 carmela Martinez IV-CUyamaca 28:07.4 11 
13 Patrick Fitzgerald IV-Orange Coast 28:12.0 12 
l.4 Steven Tapia IV-Pa.lomar 28:24.0 13 
15 Matt Willis IV-Pima CC 28:30.4 14 
16 Jesus Salazar IV-Orange Coast 28:35.0 15 
17 Alec Comyford IV·Pima CC 28:46.9 16 
l.8 Billy scott IV-CUyamaca 28:55.9 17 
19 Chris Durst IV-Orange Coast 28:56.2 
20 Matt Leetch IV·SD Mesa 28:59.7 18 
21 Robert Henandez IV-CUyamaca 29:17.4 19 
22 Dan Farmer IV-Palomar 29:23.9 20 
23 Dennis Xer G IV-Pima CC 29:24.2 21 
24 Matt Renaud IV-CUyamaca 29:29.1 22 
25 Joe Pluff IV-SD Mesa 29:39.5 23 
26 Mike Arcianaga IV-Orange Coast 29:40.2 
27 zach Norcross IV-CUyamaca 29:4l..3 24 
28 Adrian Riley IV-Pima CC 29:45.9 25 
29 David Sawson IV·Pima CC 30:00.1 
30 David Silvertooth IV·Pima CC 30:16.9 
3]. Hector Gutierez IV-CUyamaca 30:21.3 
32 Abraham Chavez IV-SD Mesa 30:28.4 26 
33 Isai Urquidez IV-San Diego cc 30:37.7 
34 Erik Wallingford IV-CUyamaca 30:54.3 
35 Manny Thomas IV-Pima CC 31:05.5 
36 James Turner IV-Orange Coast 31:23.4 
37 Jose Mancillas IV-College/Desert 31:37.8 27 
38 Todd Meyer IV-San Diego CC 31:40.4 
39 Alejandro Castorena IV-College/Desert 31:47.1 28 
40 Kyle Turner IV-College/Desert 32:00.8 29 
41 De Angelo IV·SD Mesa 32:10.6 30 
42 Abram. Castro IV-San Diego cc 32:37.1 
43 Gabriel Sproull IV·Pima CC 32:38.8 
44 Richard Garret Morgan IV·SD Mesa 32:44.7 31 
45 Seth avis IV-Pima CC 32:55.3 
46 Shaun Ferris IV-Palomar 33:03.0 32 
47 Alex Campbell IV-Orange Coast 33:03.1 
48 Kyle Sutherland IV·Palomar 33:07.4 33 
49 Steven White IV-College/Desert 33:09.2 34 
50 Hector Bernal IV-CUyamaca 34:10.6 
51 Noland Priester IV-CUyamaca 34r29.7 
52 Jamie Diaz IV-College/Desert 34:54.2 35 
53 Robby Dixon IV-Palomar 35t02.1 36 
54 Trevor Shumaker IV-Palomar 37:01.7 37 
55 Joel Rosas IV-Palomar 37:50.5 38 
56 Joshua Wheeler IV-San Diego cc 37t56.9 
57 Dean Lopata IV-Palomar 39•20.9 
58 Kern Bryant IV-College/Desert 44:44.4 39 

Di v v Results 
l Hector Hernandez v-adidas 26:13.1 

Johann Appell v-eal Coast TC 26:17.9 1 
Idirse Osman v-unattached 26:24.6 2 

4 Martin Pennell v-eal Coast TC 26:38.5 3 
5 Matthew Stohl V-Onattached 26:57.4 4 

Dave Dunbar V-DR Industries 27:06.6 
7 Dave Schumacher v-eal Coast TC 27:07.2 
8 John Mantalas V-Bruin TC 27:17.9 
9 Patrick Hennigan v-onattached 28:01.3 7 

10 Alfonso Leon v-eal Coast TC 28:01.7 8 
11 Rick Brandt v-onattached 28•17 .5 9 

12 Ben Saunders V-Onattached 28:22.4 10 
13 Christopher Ferrier v-onattached 28:32.9 11 
14 Jeff Howley V-Onattached 28:40.3 12 
15 Brandon Lucero V-Onattached 28:40.8 
16 Sky Johnston v-onattached 28•43.3 
17 lliliberto Martinez v-onattached 28 •43 .4 
18 George Morris v-onattached 28:55.4 
19 Tony Leon v-onattached 29t01.1 
20 Michael Lucero v-onattached 29:15.3 
21 Geraro Assoma.n V-Onattached 29:29.3 
22 Randy Arriola v-onattached 29:29.9 
23 Jon Wong V·DR Industries 29:48.6 13 
2 4 Darren Cox V-Cal Coast TC 29:49.5 l4 
25 Brick Schlang V -Marine Corps 30:16.7 15 
26 Sam. Schildgen v-onattached 30t26.4 
27 Jon Dunbar V-DR Industries 30:33.0 16 
28 John Rjuh V-Marine Corps 30:37.1 17 
29 Greg Thompson v-onattached 30:39.2 
30 Mark Dombrowski V-DR Industries 31:13.6 18 

31 Morgan Jordan v .. Ka.rine Corps 31:39.5 19 
32 Alan Shapiro V-DR Industries 31:42.1 20 



33 Michael J'ocsht V-Unattached 31•52.1 
34 Conrad Pascual V-Unattached 32•09.7 
35 Steve Martin V-DR Industries 32•48.5 21 
36 Ryan Anderson V -Marine Corps 34•10.7 22 
37 Ruben Lara V-Marine Corps 34•45.9 23 
38 Evan Stiles v-unattached 39•36.1 

Team Scores 

·····························=··················································· 
Rank Team Total 1 2 4 *6 •7 •8 •9 .....................................•••.•..••................................... 
Div I Results 

1 I-U/San Francisco 29 1 2 7 10 13 
Total Time• 2•15•42.70 

Average: 27.08. 54 
I-CS Northridge 64 11 15 29 30 
Total Time• 2•22:35.40 

Averager 28•31.08 
I-Univ/San Diego 67 l4 18 22 27 28 
Total Time• 2•21•52.80 

Average: 28:22.56 
I-Saint Mary• s 83 16 19 21 23 24 26 
Total Time• 2•24•42.10 

Average• 28•56.42 
I-Pepperdine 105 12 17 20 25 31 
Total Time• 2•33•05.00 

Average: 30•37.00 
Div II Results 

1 XI-Concordia 28 2 5 6 7 12 13 
Total Time• 2•15•28.00 

Average a 27•05.60 
II-UC San Diego 42 4 11 15 18 19 
Total Time• 2•16•09.50 

Average a 27•13.90 
II-Alliant International 69 1 10 17 20 21 23 26 
Total Time• 2 •18' 4J.. 50 

Average: 27•44.30 
II-CS Hayward 101 14 16 22 24 25 27 
Total TimeJ 2•28•10.10 

Average, 29:38.02 
Div III Results 

1 III-George Fox 16 1 2 6 
Total Time• 2•19•59.00 

Average• 27•59.80 
2 III-Westminster 45 7 10 11 12 

Total Time• 2•32•45.20 
Averagez 30•33.04 

Di v IV Resu1 ts 
1 IV-Orange Coast 22 1 3 4 12 15 

Total Time• 2•14•22.10 
Average: 26•52.U 

IV-Pima CC 49 10 14 16 21 25 
Total Time• 2•18•38.30 

Average: 27•43.66 
IV-CUyamaca 61 11 17 19 22 24 
Total Time• 2•21•11.60 

Average: 28•14.32 
IV-SO Mesa 128 18 23 26 30 31 
Total Time: 2•34:02.90 

Average: 30148.58 
IV-Palomar lH 13 20 32 33 36 37 38 
Total Time• 2•39.00.40 

Averages 3l.•48. 08 
6 IV-College/Desert 153 27 28 29 34 35 39 

Total Time• 2•43•29.11 
Averages 32•41.82 

Div V Results 
1 V-Unattached 32 2 4 7 9 10 11 12 

Total Time• 2•18103.20 
Averages 27•36.64 

1 v-eal Coast TC 32 1 3 6 l4 
Total Timea 2•l.7•54.80 

Averages 27•34.96 
V-DR Industries 72 13 16 18 20 n 
Total Time: 2•30•23.90 

Averagez 30•04.78 
4 V-Marine Corps 96 15 17 19 22 23 

Total Time• 2•41•29.90 
Averages 32•17.98 



WILLAMETTE INVITATIONAL 
Bush Park, Salem, OR 

Men 8k Run College Division 

Oct. 2, 2004 
Sunny, mild, fast 

======================================================================= 
Name Year School Finals Points 

======================================================================= 
1 Griffiths, Eric 
2 Baltrusch, Luke 
3 Boivin, Patrick 
4 Hollingshead, Aaron 
5 Springhorn, Steven 
6 Bauhs, Scott 
7 McGladrey, Alex 
8 Peach, Jasper 
9 Layman, Chris 

10 Miramontes, Antonio 
11 Bettinger, Beau 
12 Coon, Ryan 
13 Ivie, Kyle 
14 Serrano, Charlie 
15 Eap, Robert 
16 Ansberry, Jim 
17 Koziarski, Steve 
18 Kostock, Brian 
19 Lowry, Jared 
20 Prince, Frank 
21 Hernandez, Ernesto 
22 O'Brien, Nathan 
23 Solbu, Paal 
24 Palmer, Trevor 
25 Abbott, Kalen 
26 Meyer, Matt 
27 Schroeder, Ian 
28 Hutchinson, Greg 
29 Coupland, Kevin 
30 Mora, Ruben 
31 Wolochatiuk, Zac 
32 Boehm, Jeremy 
33 Symmonds, Nick 
34 Eggers, Chris 
35 Peterson, Sean 
36 Titus, Morgan 
37 Hotchkiss, Jake 
38 Backsen, Chad 
39 Batch, Ian 
40 Chuol; M±chael 
41 DeShazo, Matt 
42 Kiesow, Zack 
43 Pfeil, Ryan 
44 Brown, Brendan 
45 Hryvniak, Mark 
46 Love, Nathan 
47 Maldonado, Erick 
48 Symonds, Jeff 
49 Ihry, Rob 
50 Blend, David 
51 Baillargeon-Smith, Andre 
52 Ruiz, Carlos 
53 Francis, Jon 
54 Field, Dan 
55 Jelen, Jarvis 

Eastern Oregon 
Augustana 
Chico State 
Willamette 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Eastern Oregon 
Humboldt State 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Edinboro 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Ucsd 
Edinboro 
Guelph 
Humboldt State 
Edinboro 
Puget Sound 
Chico State 
Willamette 
August ana 
Southern Oregon 
Warner Pacific 
Vanguard 
Eastern Oregon 
Guelph 
Guelph 
Notre Dame de Narnur 
Guelph 
Edinboro 
Willamette 
Chico State 
Southern Oregon 
British Columbia 
NW Nazarene 
August ana 
Willamette 
George•Fox 
Humboldt State 
Augustana 
Southern Oregon 
Willamette 
Edinboro 
Willamette 
Notre Dame de Namur 
British Columbia 
Augustana 
Edinboro 
Guelph 
Willamette 
Augustana 
Edinboro 
August ana 

24:09.55 1 
24:15.30 2 
24:18.78 3 
24:24.30 4 
24:25.60 5 
24:26.04 6 
24:31.87 7 
24:36.75 8 
24:37.31 9 
24:37.78 10 
24:39.70 11 
24:41.60 12 
24:44.23 13 
24:44.63 
24:45.02 14 
24:46.72 15 
24:54.26 16 
24:59.34 17 
25:01.90 18 
25:02.31 19 
25:11.36 
25:13.01 20 
25:14.54 21 
25:14.92 22 
25:15.31 23 
25:15.74 24 
25:17.46 25 
25:18.57 26 
25:21.97 27 
25:22.35 28 
25:24.57 29 
25:25.19 30 
25:26.39 31 
25:26.96 
25:27.76 32 
25:29.12 33 
25:30.10 34 
25:31.11 35 
25:32.76 36 
25:33.19 37 
25:33.70 38 
25:35.73 39 
25:36.62 40 
25:39.78 41 
25:40.77 42 
25:42.37 43 
25:45.26 44 
25:47.52 45 
25:48.16 46 
25:49.72 47 
25:51.64 48 
25:52.84 49 
25:53.63 50 
25:54.66 51 
25:56.38 52 



56 Lovik, John 
57 Carlos, Shane 
58 Tirado, Efren 
59 Reynolds, Joseph 
60 Peters, Andy 
61 Sousa, Anton 
62 Hanlin, Trevor 
63 Klimek, Josh 
64 Moulton, Chris 
65 Nebert, Lucas 
66 Moses, JJ 
67 Henry, Alex 
68 Ego, Josh 
69 Macaulay, Angus 
70 Holligan, Dan 
71 Sanderman, Dan 
72 Prentice, Andy 
73 Harris, Travis 
74 Moe, Jake 
75 Dwello, Zach 
76 Flynn, Conor 
77 Rollin, Shea 
78 Reichart, Kota 
79 Leipzig, Ben 
80 Butler, Josh 
81 Christensen, Brent 
82 Klein, Kevin 
83 Floeck, Travis 
84 Gonzalez, Jose 
85 Brooks, Brendan 
86 Parlee, Nick 
87 Nugent, Tyler 
88 Imholte, Clint 
89 Castellon, Noe 
90 Zeiger, Ben 
91 Hunsucker, Chad 
92 Sipko, Daniel 
93 Paulin, Craig 
94 Haas, Jacob 
95 Gillette, Kyle 
96 Wilson, Harrison 
97 Anderson, Amil 
98 Becker, Scott 
99 Yaeger, Daniel 

100 Stupnitskiy, Anton 
101 Olsen, Jeff 
102 Lim, Je·fr · 
103 Boyd, Wyatt 
104 Warren, Kelly 
105 Finney, Grant 
106 Taieb Brahim, Mehdi 
107 Mulgrew, Jad 
108 Webb, Geoff 
109 Kaczmarek, Joe 
110 Byl, Jeremy 
111 Niemira, Dave 
112 Clinton, Nick 
113 Dobra, Danny 
114 Vieyra, Julio 
115 Layne, Tyler 
116 Baker, Ben 
117 Castro, Alex 

Warner Pacific 
British Columbia 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Edinboro 
NW Nazarene 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget Sound 
Evergreen State 
Guelph 
Willamette 
Southern Oregon 
Lewis & Clar 
Eastern Oregon 
Guelph 
Ucsd 
Lewis & Clar 
St. Martin's 
Willamette 
George Fox 
NW Nazarene 
Whitman eros 
Chico State 
Puget Sound 
Willamette 
Willamette 
St. Martin's 
Ucsd 
Southern Oregon 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Guelph 
Linfield College 
Pacific Lutheran 
Chaminade Un 
St. Martin's 
Willamette 
Western Baptist 
Eastern Oregon 
George Fox 
Albertson College 
Southern Oregon 
Linfield College 
August ana 
Southern Oregon 
Willamette 
Warner Pacific 
Southern Oregon 
Chaminade Un 
Willamette 
Linfield College 
George Fox 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Ucsd 
British Columbia 
Willamette 
British Columbia 
Edinboro 
Chico State 
Warner Pacific 
Willamette 
NW Nazarene 
Oregon Tech 
Vanguard 

25:56.70 
25:57.44 
25:57.72 
25:59.15 
26:00.16 
26:03.08 
26:04.34 
26:04.77 
26:05.30 
26:05.85 
26:07.44 
26:08.03 
26:08.49 
26:08.78 
26:09.36 
26:09.67 
26:10.07 
26:10.71 
26:13.27 
26:13.70 
26:14.06 
26:15.17 
26:15.75 
26:17.01 
26:18.03 
26:19.76 
26:20.61 
26:23.76 
26:24.58 
26:24.96 
26:25.34 
26:25.76 
26:26.17 
26:26.52 
26:27.93 
26:28.64 
26:30.07 
26:31.84 
26:32.73 
26:36.95 
26:37.81 
26:38.37 
26:38.81 
26:39.53 
26:42.05 
26:42.45 
26:42.86 
26:43.51 
26:43.80 
26:44.09 
26:44.55 
26:44.90 
26:45.52 
26:45.86 
26:46.17 
26:46.46 
26:47.25 
26:47.72 
26:48.15 
26:48.61 
26:49.12 
26:49.41 

53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

68 
69 
70 

71 

72 
73 
74 
75 

76 
77 
78 
79 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

86 

87 

88 

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 

94 

95 

96 
97 
98 



118 Mears, Ty 
119 Manies, Ryan 
120 Mathiang, David 
121 Moneyhon, John 
122 Galbraith, Aaron 
123 Fahsholz, Brent 
124 O'Bluck, Tristan 
125 Becijos, Ryan 
126 Cronise, John 
127 Mayers, Nick 
128 Timbrell, Jamie 
129 Fulton, Leland 
130 Woods, Seth 
131 Hopper, Tyler 
132 Keller, Tim 
133 Liambila, Benedict 
134 Peterson, Jake 
135 Hackett, Zach 
136 Elson, Nick 
137 Jensen, Brian 
138 Oswald, Adam 
139 Solosabal, Matt 
140 McCann, Jarrod 
141 Nebeker', Keith 
142 Peacock, Steve 
143 Botrna, Adam 
144 Cox, James 
145 Tague, Ryan 
146 McClen, Chris 
147 Henson, Josh 
148 Chong, Andrew 
149 Wilbur, Robbie 
150 Addison, Jimmy 
151 Simpson, Tristen 
152 Christian, David 
153 Spofford, Fred 
154 Libecap, Chris 
155 Chilcoat, Kenneth 
156 Ching, Ehren 
157 Cobb, Bryan 
158 Skaggs, Kyle 
159 Neill, Doug 
160 Martin, Ricky 
161 Delmore, David 
162 Maludzinski, Chris 
163 Johlke, Robert 
164 Hayes, ·Ryan 
165 Graham, Lawrence 
166 Hickey, Sergio 
167 Lucas-Roberts, Peter 
168 Karnikawa, Andrew 
169 Choi, Ryan 
170 Villabol, Nate 
171 Fridley, Troy 
172 Olson, Trevor 
173 Dorr, David 
174 Tuss, Ryan 
175 Cisneros, Jesus 
176 Foote, Adam 
177 Van Otterloo, Josh 
178 Blackburn, Troy 
179 Kuzrnic, Jarrett 

Lewis & Clar 
Southern Oregon 
George Fox 
Edinboro 
Lewis-Clark 
Western Baptist 
St. Martin's 
Ucsd 
Southern Oregon 
Puget Sound 
Willarnette 
Southern Oregon 
St. Martin's 
Albertson College 
NW Nazarene 
Warner Pacific 
Eastern Oregon 
Pacific U. 
British Columbia 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Pacific Lutheran 
Lewis-Clark 
Lewis & Clar 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget Sound 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Lewis-Clark 
Oregon Tech 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific U. 
Humboldt State 
St. Martin's 
Oregon Tech 
British Columbia 
Warner Pacific 
Linfield College 
Puget Sound 
Pacific Lutheran 
St. Martin's 
George Fox 
Evergreen State 
Willarnette 
Willarnette 
George Fox 
British Columbia 
Eastern Oregon 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
NW Nazarene 
Pacific U. 
Willarnette 
Charninade Un 
Whitman eros 
Lewis-Clark 
George Fox 
Lewis-Clark 
Western Baptist 
Humboldt State 
Humboldt State 
Lewis & Clar 
Lewis & Clar 
Eastern Oregon 
Lewis-Clark 

26:50.71 
26:51.33 
26:51.81 
26:52.38 
26:57.81 
26:58.24 
26:58.65 
26:59.75 
27:00.60 
27:01.03 
27:06.98 
27:10.07 
27:10.66 
27:11.59 
27:11.87 
27:12.24 
27:12.72 
27:13.05 
27:13.36 
27:13.93 
27:14.54 
27:15.11 
27:16.35 
27:16.81 
27:17.86 
27:18.22 
27:21.82 
27:22.11 
27:22.41 
27:22.70 
27:23.17 
27:23.64 
27:24.88 
27:26.63 
27:28.18 
27:28.65 
27:29.10 
27:29.86 
27:30.18 
27:31.21 
27:31.60 
27:32.11 
27:33.70 
27:34.87 
27:36.52 
27:37.88 
27:38.57 
27:40.45 
27:40.79 
27:41.24 
27:41.60 
27:41.95 
27:42.42 
27:42.73 
27:43.01 
27:47.28 
27:48.49 
27:49.92 
27:50.79 
27:51.39 
27:54.85 
27:55.67 

99 

100 

101 
102 
103 
104 

105 

106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

135 

136 
137 
138 
139 

140 
141 
142 

143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 



180 Killgore, Mike 
181 Millard, Steven 
182 Albers, Brian 
183 Hartanov, Travis 
184 Zimmer, Andy 
185 Moothart, Austin 
186 Neal, Andrew 
187 Klein, Chad 
188 Titterington, Jon 
189 Stein, Kevin 
190 Stafford, James 
191 Van Meter, Kevin 
192 Chalfin, Greg 
193 Jenkins, Nick 
194 Dort, Ben 
195 Stagner, EJ 
196 Brown, John 
197 Whitaker, Matt 
198 Rifer, Chris 
199 Petzing, Nick 
200 Wyatt, Jay 
201 Carpenter, Ben 
202 Woods, Brain 
203 Fish, Corey 
204 Carlos, Luke 
205 James, Hudson 
206 Young, Chad 
207 Bullock, Lei£ 
208 Wright, Andrew 
209 Mandsager, Paul 
210 McConnell, Jason 
211 Savala, Travis 
212 Lalonde, Steven 
213 Davis, J.D, 
214 Berney, Thomas 
215 Mercer, Logan 
216 Mollett, Toby 
217 Swartz, Harry 
218 Samson, Bjorn 
219 Johnson, Ben 
220 Miller, Seth 
221 Nelson, Johnny 
222 Zamudio, Leonardo 
223 Dixon, Travis 
224 Katseanes, Logan 
225 Asch, Elias 
226 Klein, 'Nile 
227 Timmer, Caleb 
228 Carpenter, Victor 
229 McGrath, Neill 
230 Clark, Samuel 
231 Knight, Jacob 
232 Kopet, Adam 
233 Maritz, Francois 
234 Powell, Zach 
235 Nelson, John 
236 Lundergan, Jay 
237 Brian, Elliot 
238 Sanchez, Juan Carlos 
239 Frederick, Chris 
240 Dabrosky, Frank 
241 Kimura, Brandon 

Linfield College 
Willarnette 
Humboldt State 
Vanguard 
Puget Sound 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget Sound 
Linfield College 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Puget Sound 
Eastern Oregon 
Whitman eros 
Puget Sound 
Oregon Tech 
George Fox 
Lewis-Clark 
Eastern Oregon 
Pacific U. 
Albertson College 
Pacific U. 
Puget Sound 
Eastern Oregon 
Whitman eros 
Pacific Lutheran 
British Columbia 
Evergreen State 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Lewis & Clar 
Humboldt State 
Lewis & Clar 
Evergreen State 
Pacific Lutheran 
St. Martin's 
George Fox 
Western Baptist 
Lewis & Clar 
Oregon Tech 
Lewis & Clar 
Humboldt State 
Pacific Lutheran 
Charninade Un 
Lewis-Clark 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Whitman Cros 
Lewis-Clark 
Whitman eros 
Lewis & Clar 
St. Martin's 
St. Martin's 
Albertson College 
Whitman eros 
Oregon Tech 
Whitman eros 
Notre Dame de Narnur 
Vanguard 
Vanguard 
NW Nazarene 
Whitman eros 
Humboldt State 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Charninade Un 
Lewis & Clar 

27:55.99 149 
27:56.32 
27:56.95 150 
27:58.31 151 
27:59.51 152 
28:00.60 
28:01.67 
28:03.42 153 
28:04.43 154 
28:08.20 
28:09.67 
28:10.53 155 
28:11.56 
28:12.06 156 
28:14.53 
28:17.88 
28:22.83 
28:23.40 157 
28:27.57 158 
28:28.20 159 
28:29.67 
28:30.01 
28:30.46 160 
28:31.64 161 
28:35.20 
28:36.56 162 
28:39.07 163 
28:39.90 164 
28:42.93 
28:43.53 
28:44.24 165 
28:44.79 166 
28:45.31 
28:46.07 
28:52.37 167 
28:55.49 
28:56.79 168 
28:58.31 
29:06.76 
29:07.30 169 
29:07.97 170 
29:08.47 
29:09.59 171 
29:11.77 172 
29:16.77 
29:17.87 173 
29:18.26 
29:19.11 
29:27.72 
29:30.65 174 
29:31.25 175 
29:32.08 176 
29:33.48 
29:38.97 177 
29:44.95 178 
29:45.50 179 
29:46.28 180 
29:57.02 
30:06.16 
30:08.31 181 
30:10.92 182 
30:24.52 



242 Fox, Randy 
243 Krout, Jon 
244 Wade, Lance 
245 Noonan, Massimo 
246 Gross, Tyler 
247 Goertz, Jon 
248 Wright, Brandt 
249 Martindale, Robert 
250 Craven, Brandon 
251 Marcotte, Robert 
252 Trautman, Adam 
253 Johnson, Bryan 
254 Paine, Devin 
255 Barham, Sam 
256 Chris, Ramirez 
257 Hansen, Chris 
258 Barrett, Miles 
259 McGlynn, John 
260 Mollier, Derek 
261 Ross, Christian 

Oregon Tech 
Warner Pacific 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Pacific U. 
Albertson College 
Western Baptist 
Hurnl?oldt State 
Evergreen State 
George Fox 
Whitman eros 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific Lutheran 
Oregon Tech 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific Lutheran 
Albertson College 
Whitman eros 
Pt. Lorna Nazarene 
Pacific u. 
Western Baptist 

30:25.36 
30:32.82 183 
30:40.48 184 
30:43.06 185 
30:44.93 186 
30:49.42 187 
30:50.55 
30:53.06 188 
30:56.50 
31:00.14 
31:02.54 
31:05.34 189 
31:57.59 
32:35.78 
32:47.59 
33:15.12 190 
33:33.29 
35:29.53 
35:40.90 191 
36:41.85 192 

Team Scores 
========~======================================================================== 

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 
================================================================================= 

1 Chico State University 
Total Time: 2:02:25.51 

Average: 24:29.11 
2 Edinboro 

Total Time: 2:05:36.18 
Average: 25:07.24 

3 Willamette 
Total Time: 

Average: 
4 Augustana 

Total Time: 
Average: 

5 Guelph 
Total Time: 

Average: 

2:06:16.24 
25:15.25 

2:06:24.84 
25:16.97 

2:06:51.01 
25:22.21 

6 Eastern Oregon 
Total Time: 2:06:37.44 

Average: 25:19.49 
7 Southern Oregon 

Total Time: 2:08:50.50 
Average: 25:46.10 

8 Notre Dame de Namur 
Total Time: 2:10:14.46 

Average: 26:02.90 
9 British Columbia 

Total Time: 2:10:45.77 
Average: 26:09.16 

10 Humboldt State 
Total Time: 2:10:21.45 

Average: 26:04.29 
11 Ucsd 

Total Time: 
Average: 

12 NW Nazarene 
Total Time: 

Average: 

2:10:59.64 
26:11.93 

2:11:44.44 
26:20.89 

33 3 5 6 9 
Ranked #3 D-2 

117 12 15 18 30 
Ranked #18 D-2 

132 4 20 31 36 
Ranked #9 D-3 

143 2 21 35 39 

146 16 26 27 29 
Ranked #1 in Canada 

177 1 7 25 63 
Ranked #4 NAIA 

229 22 32 40 61 
Ranked #12 NAIA 

293 28 44 55 75 

319 33 45 54 93 
Ranked #5 NAIA 

332 8 17 38 124 

348 14 65 73 92 
Ranked #11 D-2 

363 34 56 69 96 

10 11 13 

42 47 51 

41 43 49 

46 50 52 

48 60 64 

81 110 136 

74 84 86 

91 177 184 

94 112 127 

145 146 150 

104 

108 138 180 



13 Warner Pacific 367 23 53 87 95 109 128 183 
Total Time.: 2:11:54.03 

Average: 26:22.81 
14 Puget Sound 371 19 58 71 105 118 130 152 

Total Time: 2:11:41.29 
Average: 26:20.26 

15 Georsre Fox 377 37 68 82 90 100 133 135 
'l'ota1 'l'ime : 2:11:54.20 onl:I 2:10.45.3 in 1999 fastest since 1995 ** 

Averasre: 26:22.84 
16 St. Martin's College 427 67 72 79 103 106 125 132 

Total Time: 2:13:05.66 
Average: 26:37.14 

17 Lewis & Clark College 490 62 66 99 116 147 148 164 
Total Time: 2:14:15.55 

Average: 26:51.11 
18 Lewis-Clark 510 57 101 115 117 120 142 143 

Total Time: 2:14:54.63 Ranked #23 NAl:A 
Average: 26:58.93 

19 Linfield College 528 76 85 89 129 149 153 
Total Time: 2:15:11.59 

Average: 27:02.32 
20 Oregon Tech 622 97 121 122 126 156 168 176 

Total Time: 2:17:10.58 
Average: 27:26.12 

21 Vanguard 630 24 98 151 178 179 
Total Time: 2:19:33.91 

Average: 27:54.79 
22 Pacific Lutheran 649 77 114 131 161 166 169 189 

Total Time: 2:18:26.59 
Average: 27:41.32 

23 Chaminade University 658 78 88 140 170 182 
24 Western Baptist 680 80 102 144 167 187 192 
25 Pt. Lorna Nazarene 686 113 119 137 154 163 171 181 
26 Pacific U. 689 111 123 139 157 159 185 191 

Total Time: 2:19:08.14 
Average: 27:49.63 

27 Whitman Cross Country 698 70 141 155 160 172 173 175 
28 Albertson College 708 83 107 158 174 186 190 
28 Evergreen State 708 59 134 162 165 188 

INDIVIDUAL STATS 

SEC. BEHIND AVE. MILE SPLITS MILE 
fL Itim§ OllBii! eQA eK MilE I z J ~ 2Z VARJANCE 

** 40. Chuol 25:33.2 76.8 3:12 5;f)7 4:57-5:10-5:12-5:13-5:02 16 TIES #14 All-Time {#5 Sol!h 
** 74. Moe 26:13.3 40 78.8 3:17 5:15 5;f)6.-5:18-5:23-5:22--5;f)4 17 #34 All-TIIDe (#14 Soph) 

93. Paulin 26:31.9 59 79.7 3:19 5:19 4:55-5:15-5:28--5:29--5:25 40 #44 All-Time 
** I 05. Finney . - 26:44.7 71 80.3 3:21 5!21 5:15-5:28-5:25-5:26--5:12 13 #46 AU-Time 
** 120. Mathiang 26:51.9 79 80.7 3:22 5:23 5;D6--5 :23-5:23--5:41--5:19 35 
** 157. Cobb 27:31.3 1:58 82.7 3:16 5:31 5:13--5:30-5:37-5:42--5:30 29 
** 161. Delmore 27:34.9 2:02 82.9 3:27 5:32 5:20-5:31-5:34--5:40-5:30 20 
** 171. Fridley 27:42.8 2:09 83.3 3:28 5:33 5:17--5:36-5:40--5:46--5:24 29 
## 194. Dort 28:14.6 2:40 84.9 3:32 5:40 5:20--5:41-5:46-5:50--5:37 30 
** 213. Davis 28:46.1 3:13 86.5 3:36 5:46 5:29-5:47-5:51--5:54-5:46 27 
** 250. Craven 30:56.5 5:23 93.0 3:51 6:12 5:32--6:18-6:30--6:29--6;f)8 58 

**=Personal Record 
##=Best for this meet 



Willamette Invitational - 10/02/04 

Event l Men Sk Run CC Open 

····=··············=··················································· 
Name Year School l'inals Points 

················=······················································ 
1. xezes, Paul 
2 Xing, Max 
3 Kinsella, David 
4 Steidl, Uli 
5 Devenport, Michael 
6 Liber, Brad 

Laurie, Steve 
Stout, Jacob 
Eitel, Jan 

10 Merchad, Will 
11 wood, Byron 
12 Riley, Tim 
13 Axtman, Ty 
14 Anderson, Ryan 
15 Hemlock, Clay 
16 Murillo, Jorge 
17 Miller, Joe 
18 Ahr, Tony 
19 Rolin, Xristopher 
20 Butkey, John 
21 Redig, Oliver 
22 Helms, Tim 
23 Cooley, Matt 
24 Manning, Joe 
25 Owen, Matt 
26 Brashers, Preston 
27 Heidt, Aaron 
28 Quackenbush, Mike 
29 Krohn, Kevin 
30 Houck, Justin 
31 Crowl, Brian 
32 Parsel, Patrick 
33 workman, Brandon 
34 Wilson, James 
35 Hollis, Christopher 
36 Thompson, Michael 
37 Currell, Mark 
38 Alexander, Sam 
39 Olmstead, Dan 
40 Alvarez, Vertin 
41 Coolidge, Trevor 
42 Ferren-Cirino, Chris 
43 Olinger, Chris 
44 May, Nathan 
45 Franck, Matt 
46 Griffiths, Jason 
47 Flanders, Blake 
48 Done, Zach 
49 Barnhart, Matt 
50 Pecot, Chris 
51 Trujillo, Carlos 
52 Knox, Caleb 
53 Langmuir, Colin 
54 Torres, Aaron 
55 Mantalas, John 
56 Riak, John 
57 Delaurenti, Mike 
58 Doerhoff, Chris 
59 Crane, Andrew 
60 Aul t, Steven 
61 Perez, Matt 
62 Badley, Timothy 
63 Cody, K.C. 
64 Long, Mike 
65 Peters, Kevin 
66 Gorder, Andy 
67 Hinman, John 
68 Raitter, Bill 
69 Appel, Nate 
70 Longoria, James 
71 Michael, Brandon 
72 Peterson, Tom 
73 Wilson, Sean 
7 4 Goiney, Christopher 
75 Sheehan, Dennis 
76 Epp, Jamie 
77 Lopez, Brandon 
78 Fayant, Chris 
79 Warnken, Brent 
80 Stelzer, Chris 
81 Pommerening, Jordan 
82 Garich, Evan 
83 Johnson, Jeff 
84 callon, Cody 
8 5 Laughlin, Derek 
86 Gall, Ben 
87 Drouet, Jeff 
88 Vandenberg, Steve 
89 Hansen, Richey 
90 Lehman, JT 
91 Thyken, JP 
92 Nixon, Sean 
93 Berge, Eric 
94 Gumbs, Chris 
95 Randall, Leonard 
96 Blanshan, Evan 
97 Forsha, Brayce 
98 Gomez:, Fred 

Team XO 
Team XO 
una 
Seattle Runn 
Portland State 
Washington 
Team Eugene 
Team XO 
Idaho 
Uc-Davis 
Pacific Sport 
Eastside Track Club 
Spokane cc 
Gonzaga 
Portland State 
tJc-Davis 
Gonzaga 
uc-Davis 
una 
Clackamas CC 
Team Eugene 
Uc-Davis 
Uc-Davis 
Gonzaga 
Washington 
Washington 
Pacific Sport 
una 
una 
una 
Eastside Track Club 
Uc-Davis 
Team XO 
una 
Portland State 
Idaho 
Spokane CC 
una 
Team Eugene 
Portland State 
Portland 
uc-Davis 
Portland 
una 
Washington 
Eastside Track Club 
Portland State 
Lane Communi 
Lane Communi 
uc-Davis 
UO Running Club 
una 
una 
una 
Team XO 
una 
Santa Clara 
Santa Clara 
una 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland State 
Uc-Davis 
UO Running Club 
Washington 
Portland 
Santa Clara 
Seacowz RC 
Portland 
Team. xo 
UO Running Club 
una 
Portland 
una 
Usd 
Pacific Sport 
Portland State 
Washington 
Usd 
una 
una 
Portland State 
Gonzaga 
Pacific Sport 
Idaho 
Eastside Track Club 
Team. xo 
una 
una 
Portland 
Santa Clara 
Seacowz RC 
Gonzaga 
Santa Clara 
Eagle TC 
Portland State 
Team xo 
Idaho 

23o58.30 
24•07.33 
24 ol2. :18 
24•13.49 
24 •15 .23 
24 •18 .17 
24121.67 
24•24.41 
24125.10 
24•33.87 
24o34.36 
24•37.92 
24•40.32 
24 o4l. 00 
24 .u. 51 
24•42.26 
24•45.25 
24149.09 
24•49.50 
24149.95 
24152.25 
24.53.40 
24•53.93 
24•54.49 
24•54.95 
24155.29 
24•55.77 
24•56.09 
24•56.58 
24:57.86 
24•59.46 
25rOO.SO 
25o0l.l6 
25102.12 
25r02.57 
25•03.08 
25•04.34 
25•06.64 
25•07.92 
25r08.28 
25108.68 
25•09.21 
25•10.02 
25o14.77 
25•16.11 
25•16.58 
25•17.72 
25•18.52 
25•19.02 
25•19.50 
25•20.27 
25120.62 
25•21.13 
25•24.52 
25•26.21 
25r29.34 
25•30.36 
25•32.68 
2Sr34.47 
25:36.62 
25•37 .17 
25•37.63 
25•38.13 
25o38.52 
25•39.03 
25•40.41 
25•43.25 
25•44.12 
25r44.63 
25r46.80 
25•47.11 
25•47.65 
25•48.88 
2Sr49.33 
25•50.63 
25•51.20 
25•51.66 
25•52.13 
25•52.92 
25•53.40 
25•55.38 
25o56.70 
25•57.19 
25r58.13 
26•00.46 
26•00.91 
26•01.37 
26r05.03 
26•05.53 
26•06.03 
26•06.65 
26•07 .14 
26•08.39 
26:10.49 
26o12.24 
26•13.05 
26:13.53 
26•14.00 

l 
2 

3 
4 

6 
7 
8 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
3l 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 

39 

40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

53 

54 
55 
56 
57 
sa 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

64 
65 
66 
67 

68 

99 Mendoza, Brie 
100 Futrell, Dan 
101 Tschida, Nathan 
102 Zimmer, John 
103 Roulston, David 
104 Mason, Dylan 
lOS Gonzalez, Hipolito 
106 Williams, Sean 
107 Knackstedt, Scott 
108 Barreto, John 
109 Hargrave, Brett 
110 Cobb, Josh 
111 Anderson, Kyle 
112 Blumel, A. J 
113 Frazier, Josh 
114 Larpenteur. David 
115 Trujillo, Steve 
116 K.rzma.rzick, Tony 
117 Valdez, Daniel 
118 Chestnut, Ian 
119 singsaas, Josh 
120 Ullman, Kevin 
121 Schlegel, Rob 
122 Siebert, Nick 
123 Graham, Taylor 
124 Moroski, Will 
125 Huff, Ryan 
126 Ahmad, Omar 
127 Kilian, Chad 
128 Khalif, Hassan 
129 Arcelona, Nick 
130 Schulz, Devan 
131 Bartholomew, Robert 
132 McDaniel, Ken 
133 Haas, Dylan 
13 4 Hayden, Gabe 
135 Cowger, Colin 
136 Davis, Paul 
137 Gill, Jeff 
138 Poulin, Baraka 
139 Johnson, Tim 
140 Hoses, Bernie 
141 Burg, Matt 
142 Degner, Peter 
143 Taylor, Blake 
144 Pivirotto, Braden 
14 5 Greenleaf, Cory 
146 Roach, James 
147 Mueller, Casey 
148 Borden, Nick 
149 Carnes, Xyle 
150 Richter, Ryan 
151 Weber, Mike 
152 Eklund, Brik 
153 Melton, Andrew 
154 Dunbrack, Geoff 
155 Seamster, Scott 
156 Johnson, Steve 
157 Stevenson, Corey 
158 Wedam, Brandon 
159 Blount, Kevin 
160 Terry, Dave 
161 Helgath, Matt 
162 Bowles, Austin 
163 Bird, Brandon 
164 Hannon, David 
165 Pritchett, Peter 
166 McDonald-Rohbins, Noah 
167 Erb, Jeff 
168 Lee, Brian 
169 Rui:, Michael 
17 0 Jachim, Rodger 
171 xulvi, Trevor 
172 Rigby, Jeff 
173 Whitman, Josh 
174 McNichols, Evan 
175 Miller, Nick 
17 6 Melrose, Paul 
177 Mandell, Derek 
178 Gates, Brian 
179 Garcia, Pedro 
180 sully, Kevin 
181 Monteleone, Anthony 
182 Tkabuchava, Daniel 
183 Snook, Trevor 
184 Farrell, Kris 
185 stevens, James 
186 Swehosky, Terran 
187 Doug, Mccallum 
188 Marshall, Keith 
189 OXford, Trey 
190 Williams, Keith 
191 Pineda, Miguel 
192 Smith, Chris 
193 Michaels, Jacob 
194 Goulet, Adam 
195 Hiller, Aaron 
196 J:ratzer, Josh 
197 Howard, Philip 
198 Samudio, Justin 
199 ward, Lee 
200 Jacobson, Samuel 
201 Gillies, Tom 
202 Martinson, Mike 
203 Parr, Matthew 

Gonzaga 
Gonzaga 
Spokane CC 
Portland 
Pacific Sport 
Seacowz RC 
Clackamas CC 
Eastside Track Cluh 
Portland 
Lane Communi 
Portland 
Clackamas cc 
Spokane cc 
Santa Clara 
Highline CC 
Highline CC 
llO Running Club 
Usd 
Portland State 
Idaho 
Portland 
Team XO 
una 
Spokane CC 
Santa Clara 
Uc-Davis 
Highline CC 
Santa Clara 
una 
Highline CC 
Santa Clara 
Seacowz RC 
Highline CC 
una 
Uc-Davis 
Gonzaga 
Oregon S t ~ TC 
una 
una 
Gonzaga 
Clark Commun 
Spokane cc 
Bruin TC 
Idaho 
Idaho 
Santa Clara 
Clark Commun 
Highline CC 
Clark Commun 
Spokane CC 
UO Running Club 
Usd 
Uc-Davis 
Treasure Valley 
Portland 
una 
Bellevue CC 
Idaho 
Spokane CC 
Portland 
Spokane CC 
Eastside Track Cluh 
Spokane CC 
una 
Clark Commun 
Gonzaga 
una 
Highline CC 
una 
Bellevue cc 
Bellevue CC 
Treasure Valley 
Highline cc 
Gonzaga 
SW Oregon 
una 
Usd 
una 
una 
una 
Treasure Valley 
UO Running Club 
Lane Communi 
UO Running Club 
Clackamas CC 
Highline CC 
Clackamas CC 
Clackamas CC 
Lane Communi 
uo Running Club 
Usd 
una 
una 
Clackamas cc 
Seacowz RC 
Spokane CC 
una 
Bellevue cc 
una 
UO Running Club 
SW Oregon 
una 
SW Oregon 
Clark Commun 
Usd 

26:15.80 69 
26•16.86 70 
26•17.55 7l 
26:17.91 
26:18.22 72 
26•19.09 73 
26•21.10 74 
26•23.40 75 
26:25.15 
26r26.04 76 
26:28.13 
26:28.57 77 
26•29.02 78 
26•29.49 79 
26:30.18 80 
26:30.67 81 
26•32.25 82 
26:33.29 83 
26•35.09 
26•36.86 84 
26:38.72 
26•39.33 
26•39.98 
26•40.43 85 
26:42.63 86 
26•43.91 
26:45.49 87 
26:46.77 
26•47 .12 
26r47 .61 88 
26•48.12 
26:48.85 89 
26:54.81 90 
26:57.02 
27:00.21 
27•01.42 
27 '01.82 
27•02.19 
27:03.85 
27•07.34 
27•12.04 91 
27•13.10 92 
27rl3.92 
27o15.69 93 
27•22.80 94 
27•25.63 
27r27.11 95 
27•27.65 96 
27•30.60 97 
27•33.16 98 
27:34.11 99 
27:34.70 100 
27•35.23 
27:37.56 101 
27:39.93 
27:40.54 
27•41.45 
27•44.39 
27:47.05 
27•47.82 
27•58.34 
27•59.49 102 
28:00.25 
28•03.61 
28•04.69 103 
28o06.52 
28•06.97 
28:07.36 104 
28o10.63 
28ol2.72 
28113.45 
28:15.39 105 
28:18.08 
28:27.81 
28•30.10 106 
28•31.92 
28•33.03 107 
28•36.01 
28:36.31 
28:41.56 
28:42.55 108 
28•45.55 109 
28•46.31 110 
28•47.49 111 
28:51.47 112 
28•56.51 
28:58.04 113 
29103.52 114 
29•16.71 115 
29•20.87 
29•32.01 116 
29•36.56 
29•37.70 
29•42.52 117 
29:43.81 118 
30:02.12 
30o17.93 
30r26.46 
30•33.37 
30•41.51 
30•50.85 119 
30•51.51 
31•45.54 120 
31•45.90 121 
31•58.36 122 



204 Withers, Scott 
205 Mcillbye, Brett 
206 Bennett, Robert 
207 Essig, Mike 
208 Bergmeier, Andrew 
209 Mateos, Adrian 
210 Rose, Patrick 
211 carter, Justin 
212 Tober, Kevin 
213 Howard, Ethan 
214 Rodriguez, Jason 
215 DeSousa, Anthony 
216 walter, Willi 

SW Oregon 
Oregon St. TC 
SW Oregon 
Highline CC 
SW Oregon 
una 
una 
una 
una 
una 
Treasure Valley 
Treasure Valley 
Treasure Valley 

Team. Scores 

31•59.19 123 
32•02.84 
32•07.50 124 
32•20.07 
32•38.97 125 
32•46.02 
33•36.92 
33•40.86 
33•55.12 
34•18.46 
35•01.57 126 
35•02.83 127 
39•31.10 128 

·=·································································=····· 
Rank Team 

*8 *9 

1 uc-Davis 
Total Time• 2•03•52.55 

Averagez 24r46.51 
Team XO 
Total Time• 2•02•57.41 

Averages 24:35.49 
Portland State 

Total Time: 2z04r25.31 
Average 1 24 153 .. 07 

Washington 
Total Time• 2•05•03.55 

Averages 25:00.71 
Gonzaga 
Total Time• 2•06•26.32 

Averagez 
Portland 

25•17.27 

Total Time• 2•07•12.90 
Averagez 25s26.58 

Eastside Track Club 
Total Time• 2•07•18.27 

Average r 25:27 .. 66 
Pacific Sport 
Total Time• 2•07•37.68 

Average: 
Idaho 
Total Time• 

Average: 
10 Santa Clara 

Total Time• 
Averager 

ll Spokane CC 
Total Time• 

Average• 

25t3l.54 

2•08•19.50 
25•39.90 

2•09•03.43 
25•48.69 

2•09•11.66 
25•50.34 

12 uo Running Club 
Total Time• 2:10•52.26 

Average• 26•10.46 
13 Lane Community College 

Total Time• 2•15•06.60 
Average& 27s01.32 

14 Clackamas CC 
Total Time• 2•15•29.13 

Averages 27:05 .. 83 
15 Seacowz RC 

Total Time• 2•14•43.01 
Average• 26•56.61 

16 Usd 
Total Time• 2•14•24.57 

Averages 26s52 .. 92 
17 Highline CC 

Total Time• 2•13•28.76 
Average• 26,41.76 

18 Clark Community College 
Total Time• 2•22:00.34 

Average: 28r24.07 
19 Treasure Valley 

Total Time• 2:34•39.90 
Averages 30z55.98 

20 SW Oregon 
Total Time• 2•35•13.18 

Average: 31:02.64 

EVent 2 Men Sic Run CC College 

Total l 3 *7 

70 7 13 15 17 l8 24 31 

72 1 5 25 39 51 63 

105 12 26 29 35 44 56 

124 20 21 33 46 57 

169 ll l4 19 59 66 69 70 

194 30 32 42 43 47 50 53 

203 9 23 34 62 75 102 

217 22 55 60 72 

246 27 61 68 84 93 94 

260 40 4l 48 64 67 79 86 

272 10 28 71 78 85 92 98 

316 38 45 52 82 99 109 111 

374 36 37 76 110 115 

392 16 74 77 112 113 114 117 

394 49 65 73 89 118 

402 54 58 83 100 107 116 122 

426 80 81 87 88 90 96 104 

507 91 95 97 103 121 

567 101 105 108 126 127 128 

592 106 119 120 123 124 125 

...................................••.................................. 
Name Year School Finals Points 

....................................................................•.. 
l Griffiths, Brie 
2 Baltrusch, Luke 
3 Boivin, Patrick 
4 Hollingshead, Aaron 

Springborn, Steven 
Bauhs, Scott 

7 McGladrey, Alex 
8 Peach, Jasper 
9 Layman, Chris 

10 Miramontes, Antonio 
11 Bettinger, Beau 
12 Coon, Ryan 
13 Ivie, Xyle 
14 Serrano, Charlie 

Eastern Oregon 
Augustana 
Chico State 
Willamette 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Eastern Oregon 
Humboldt State 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Chico State 
Edinboro 
Chico State 
Chico State 

24•09.55 l 
24•15.30 2 
24•18.78 3 
24•24.30 4 
24•25.60 5 
24•26.04 6 
24•31.87 7 
24•36.75 
24•37 .31 
24•37.78 10 
24•39.70 ll 
24 •41.60 12 
24•44.23 13 
24 •44. 63 

15 :&:ap, Robert 
16 Ansberry, Jim 
17 xoziarski, Steve 
18 Kostock, Brian 
19 Lowry, Jared 
20 Prince, Prank 
21 Hernandez, Ernesto 
22 O'Brien, Nathan 
23 Solbu, Paal 
24 Palmer, Trevor 
25 Abbott, Kalen 
26 Meyer, Matt 
27 Schroeder, Ian 
28 Hutchinson, Greg 
29 Coupland, ltevin 
30 Mora, Ruben 
31 Wolochetiuk, Zac 
32 Boehm, Jeremy 
33 Symmonds, Nick 
34 Eggers, Chris 
35 Peterson, Sean 
36 Titus, Morgan 
37 Hotchkiss, Jake 
38 Backsen, Chad 
39 Batch, Ian 
40 Chuol, Michael 
4l DeShazo, Matt 
42 Kiesow, Zack 
43 Pfeil, Ryan 
44 Brown, Brendan 
45 Hryvniak, Mark 
46 Love, Nathan 
47 Maldonado, Brick 
4 8 Symonds, Jeff 
49 Ihry, Rob 
50 Blend, David 
51 Baillargeon-Smith, Andre 
52 Ruiz, Carlos 
53 Francis, Jon 
54 Field, Dan 
55 Jelen, Jarvis 
56 Lovilc, Joho 
57 Carlos, Shane 
58 Tirado, Bfren 
59 Reynolds, Joseph 
60 Peters, Andy 
61 sousa, Anton 
6 2 Hanlin, Trevor 
63 Klimek, Josh 
64 Moulton, Chris 
65 Nebert, Lucas 
66 Moses, JJ 
67 Henry, Alex 
68 Ego, Josh 
69 Macaulay, Angus 
70 Halligan, Dan 
71 sanderman, Dan 
72 Prentice, Andy 
73 Harris, Travis 
74 Moe, Jake 
75 Dwelle, Zach 
76 Flynn, Conor 
77 Rollin, Shea 
7 8 Reichart, Jt:ota 
7 9 Leipzig, Ben 
80 Butler, Josh 
81 Christensen, Brent 
82 Klein, Kevin 
83 Floeck, Travis 
84 Gonzalez, Jose 
85 Brooks, Brendan 
86 Parlee, Nick 
87 Nugent, Tyler 
88 Imholte, Clint 
89 Castellon, Noe 
90 Zeiger, Ben 
91 Hunsucker, Chad 
92 Siplco, Daniel 
93 Paulin, Craig 
94 Haas, Jac:ob 
95 Gillette, Kyle 
96 Wilson, Harrison 
97 Anderson, Amil 
98 Becker, Scott 
99 Yaeger, Daniel 

100 Stupnitskiy, Anton 
101 Olsen, Jeff 
102 Lim, Jeff 
103 Boyd, WYAtt 
104 warren, Kelly 
105 Finney, Grant 
106 Taieb Brahim, Mehdi 
107 Mulgrew, Jad 
108 Webb, Geoff 
109 JCac::marek, Joe 
110 Byl, Jeremy 
111 Niemira, Dave 
112 Clinton, Nick 
113 Dobra, Danny 
114 Vieyra, Julio 
115 Layne, Tyler 
116 Baker, Ben 
117 Castro, Alex 
118 Meara, Ty 
119 Manies, Ryan 

Ucsd 
Edinboro 
Guelph 
Humboldt State 
Edinboro 
Puget sound 
Chico State 
Willamette 
Augustana 
Southern Oregon 
Warner Pacific 
Vanguard 
Eastern Oregon 
Guelph 
Guelph 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Guelph 
Edinboro 
Willamette 
Chico State 
Southern Oregon 
British Columbia 
NW Nazarene 
Augustana 
Willamette 
George :rox 
Humboldt State 
Augustana 
Southern Oregon 
Willamette 
Edinboro 
Willemette 
Notre Dame de Namur 
British Columbia 
Augustana 
Edinboro 
Guelph 
Willamette 
Augustan& 
Edinboro 
Augustan& 
Warner Pacific: 
British Columbia 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Edinboro 
NW Nazarene 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget sound 
Evergreen State 
Guelph 
Willamette 
Southern Oregon 
Lewis & Clar 
Eastern Oregon 
Guelph 
Ucsd 
Lewis & Clar 
St. Martin's 
Willamette 
George Fox 
NW Nazarene 
Whitman eros 
Chico state 
Puget sound 
Willamette 
Willamette 
St. Martin's 
Ucsd 
Southern Oregon 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Guelph 
Linfield College 
Pacific Lutheran 
Cbaminade Un 
St. Martin's 
Willamette 
Western Baptist 
Eastern Oregon 
George Fox 
Albertson College 
southern Oregon 
Linfield College 
Augustana 
Southern Oregon 
Willamette 
warner Pacific 
Southern Oregon 
Cbaminade Un 
Willamette 
Linfield College 
George Fox 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Ucsd 
British Columbia 
Willamette 
British Columbia 
Edinboro 
Chico State 
Warner Pacific 
Willamette 
NW Nazarene 
Oregon Tech 
Vanguard 
Lewis &. Clar 
Sou them Oregon 

24r45.02 
24:46.72 
24. 54.26 
24 •59.34 
25•01.90 
25•02.31 
25•11.36 
25r13.0l 
25•14.54 
25•14.92 
25rl5.31 
25rl5.74 
25•17.46 
25•18.57 
25•21.97 
25r22.35 
25r24.57 
25:25.19 
25•26.39 
25•26.96 
25:27.76 
25•29.12 
25:30.10 
25•31.11 
25•32.76 
25•33.19 
25•33.70 
25:35.73 
25•36.62 
25•39.78 
25•40.77 
25•42.37 
25•45.26 
25•47.52 
25:48.16 
25:49.72 
25•51.64 
25•52.84 
25•53.63 
25:54.66 
25:56.38 
25•56.70 
25•57 .44 
25•57.72 
25•59.15 
26•00.16 
26•03.08 
26•04.34 
26. 04.77 
26:05.30 
26:05.85 
26•07.44 
26:08.03 
26•08.49 
26:08.78 
26•09.36 
26•09.67 
26rl0.07 
26:10.71 
26:13.27 
26:13.70 
26:14.06 
26•15.17 
26•15.75 
26•17.01 
26:18.03 
26:19.76 
26•20.61 
26:23.76 
26•24.58 
26:24.96 
26:25.34 
26•25.76 
26•26.17 
26:26.52 
26:27.93 
26•28.64 
26•30.07 
26•31.84 
26:32.73 
26•36.95 
26:37.81 
26•38.37 
26•38.81 
26:39.53 
26•42.05 
26:42.45 
26•42.86 
26•43.51 
26:43.80 
26:44.09 
26:44.55 
26•44.90 
26:45.52 
26:45.86 
26•46.17 
26•46.46 
26•47.25 
26•47.72 
26:48.15 
26•48.61 
26:49.12 
26•49.41 
26•50.71 
26•51.33 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4l 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

68 
69 
70 

7l 

72 
73 
74 
75 

76 
77 
78 
79 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

86 

87 

88 

89 
90 
9l 
92 
93 

94 

95 

96 
97 
98 
99 



120 Mathiang, David 
121 Moneyhon, John 
122 Galbraith, Aaron 
123 Fabsholz, Brent 
124 o•Bluck, Tristan 
125 Becijos, Ryan 
126 cronise, John 
127 Mayers, Nick 
128 Timbrell, Jamie 
129 Fulton, Leland 
13 0 Woods, Seth 
131 Hopper, Tyler 
132 Keller, Tim 
133 Liambila, Benedict 
134 Peterson, Jake 
135 Hackett, Zach 
136 Elson, Nick 
137 Jensen, Brian 
138 Oswald, Adam 
139 Solosabal, Matt 
140 McCann, Jarred 
141 Nebeker·, Keith 
142 Peacock, Steve 
143 Botma, Adam 
144 Cox, James 
14 5 Tague, Ryan 
146 McClen, Chris 
147 Henson, Josh 
148 Chong, Andrew 
14 9 Wilbur, Robbie 
150 Addison, Jimmy 
151 Simpson, Tristan 
152 Christian, David 
153 Spofford, Fred 
154 Libecap, Chris 
155 Chilcoat, Xenneth 
15 6 Ching, Ehren 
157 Cobb, Bryan 
158 Skaggs, Kyle 
159 Neill, Doug 
160 Martin, Ricky 
161 Delmore, David 
162 Maludzinski, Chris 
163 Johlke, Robert 
164 Hayes, Ryan 
165 Graham, Lawrence 
166 Hickey, Sergio 
167 Lucas-Roberts, Peter 
168 Kamikawa, Andrew 
169 Choi, Ryan 
170 Villabol, Nate 
171 Fridley, Troy 
172 Olson, Trevor 
173 Dorr, David 
174 Tuss, Ryan 
175 Cisneros, Jesus 
176 Foote, Adam 
177 Van Otterloo, Josh 
178 Blackburn, Troy 
179 Ku:mic, Jarrett 
180 Killgore, Mike 
181 Millard, Steven 
182 Albers, Brian 
183 Hartanov, Travis 
184 Zimmer, Andy 
185 Moothart, Austin 
18 6 Neal , Andrew 
187 Klein, Chad 
188 Titterington, Jon 
189 Stein, xevin 
190 Stafford, James 
191 van Meter, Kevin 
192 Chalfin, Greg 
193 Jenkins, Nick 
194 Dart, Ben 
195 Stagner, EJ 
196 Brown, John 
197 Whitaker, Matt 
198 Rifer, Chris 
199 Petzing, Nick 
200 wyatt, Jay 
201 Carpenter, Ben 
202 Woods, Brain 
203 Fish, Corey 
204 carlos, Luke 
205 James, Hudson 
206 Young, Chad 
207 Bullock, Leif 
208 wright, Andrew 
209 Mandsager, Paul 
210 McConnell, Jason 
211 Savala, Travis 
212 Lalonde, Steven 
213 Davia, JaD, 
214 Berney, Thomas 
215 Mercer, Logan 
216 Mollett, Toby 
217 swartz, Harry 
218 samson, Bjorn 
219 Johnson, Ben 
220 Miller, seth 
221 Nelson, Johnny 
222 Zamudio, Leonardo 
223 Dixon, Travis 
224 xatseanes, Logan 

George Fox 
Edinboro 
Lewis-Clark 
Western Baptist 
St. Martin's 
l!csd 
Southern Oregon 
Puget Sound 
Willamette 
Southern Oregon 
St. Martin's 
Albertson College 
NW Nazarene 
Warner Pacific 
Eastern Oregon 
Pacific 11. 
British Columbia 
Pt. Lema Nazarene 
Pacific Lutheran 
Lewis-Clark 
Lewis & Clar 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget Sound 
Pt. Lama Nazarene 
Lewis-Clark 
Oregon Tech 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific 11. 
Humboldt State 
St. Martin's 
Oregon Tech 
British Columbia 
Warner Pacific 
Linfield College 
Puget Sound 
Pacific Lutheran 
St. Martin's 
George Fox 
Evergreen State 
Willamette 
Willamette 
George :rox 
British Columbia 
Eastern Oregon 
Pt. Lom& Nazarene 
NW Nazarene 
Pacific 11. 
Willamette 
Chaminade l!n 
Whitman eros 
Lewis-Clark 
George Fox 
Lewis-Clark 
Western Baptist 
Humboldt State 
Humboldt State 
Lewis & Clar 
Lewis 1< Clar 
Eastern Oregon 
Lewis-Clark 
Linfield College 
Willamette 
Humboldt State 
Vanguard 
Puget Sound 
Lewis-Clark 
Puget Sound 
Linfield College 
Pt. Lema Nazarene 
Puget Sound 
Eastern Oregon 
Whitman eros 
Puget Sound 
Oregon Tech 
George Fox 
Lewis-Clark 
Eastern Oregon 
Pacific 11. 
Albertson College 
Pacific 11. 
Puget Sound 
Eastern Oregon 
Whitman eros 
Pacific Lutheran 
British Columbia 
Evergreen State 
Pt. Lama Nazarene 
Lewis 1< Clar 
Humboldt State 
Lewis & Clar 
Evergreen State 
Pacific Lutheran 
st. Martin• s 
George Fox 
Western Baptist 
Lewis & Clar 
Oregon Tech 
Lewis & Clar 
Humboldt State 
Pacific Lutheran 
Chaminade l!n 
Lewis-Clark 
Pt. Lema Nazarene 
Whitman eros 
Lewis-Clark 

26 I 51.81 100 
26:52.38 
26:57.81 101 
26:58.24 102 
26:58.65 103 
26:59.75 104 
27:00.60 
27 I 01.03 105 
27:06.98 
27:10.07 
27:10.66 106 
27:11.59 107 
27:11.87 108 
27:12.24 109 
27:12.72 110 
27:13.05 111 
27:13.36 112 
27:13.93 113 
27:14.54 114 
27:15.11 115 
27:16.35 l.l6 
27:16.81 117 
27:17.86 118 
27:18.22 119 
27:21.82 120 
27:22.ll 121 
27:22.41 122 
27:22.70 123 
27:23.17 124 
27:23.64 125 
27:24.88 126 
27:26.63 127 
27t28.18 128 
27t28.65 129 
27•29.10 130 
27:29.86 131 
27:30.18 132 
27•31.21 133 
27t31.60 134 
27:32.11 
27:33.70 
27 •34. 87 135 
27:36.52 
27:37.88 136 
27:38.57 137 
27:40.45 138 
27:40.79 139 
27:41.24 
27 •41.60 140 
27t4l..95 Hl 
27:42.42 142 
27:42.73 
27:43.01 143 
27:47.28 144 
27:48.49 145 
27:49.92 146 
27:50.79 147 
27:51.39 148 
27t54.85 
27:55.67 
27•55.99 149 
27:56.32 
27:56.95 150 
27•58.31 151 
27:59.51 152 
28t00.60 
28:01.67 
28:03.42 153 
28t04.43 154 
28t08.20 
28:09.67 
28:10.53 155 
28:11.56 
28•12.06 156 
28•14.53 
28:17.88 
28•22.83 
28:23.40 157 
28.27. 57 158 
28:28.20 159 
28•29.67 
28t30.01 
28•30.46 160 
28. JJ.. 64 161 
28•35.20 
28•36.56 162 
28•39.07 163 
28.39. 90 164 
28•42.93 
28•43.53 
28:44.24 165 
28:44.79 166 
28•45.31 
28t46.07 
28.52. 37 167 
28•55.49 
28:56.79 168 
28:58.31 
29:06.76 
29r07 .30 169 
29:07.97 170 
29r08.47 
29:09.59 171 
29r11.77 172 
29rl.6.77 

225 Asch, IIlias 
226 Klein, Nile 
227 Timmer, Caleb 
228 Carpenter, Victor 
229 McGrath, Neill 
230 Clark, Samuel 
231 Knight, Jacob 
232 Kopet, Adam 
233 Karitz, Francois 
234 Powell, Zach 
235 Nelson, John 
236 Lundergan, Jay 
237 Brian, Elliot 
23 8 Sanchez, Juan Carlos 
239 Frederick, Chris 
240 Dabrosky, Frank 
241 Kimura, Brandon 
24 2 Fox, Randy 
243 xrout, Jon 
244 wade, Lance 
245 Noonan, Massimo 
246 Gross, Tyler 
24 7 Goertz, Jon 
248 wright, Brandt 
249 Martindale, Robert 
250 Craven, Brandon 
251 Marcotte, Robert 
252 Trautman, Adam. 
253 Johnson, Bryan 
254 Paine, Devin 
255 Barham, Sam 
256 Chris, Ramirez 
257 Hansen, Chris 
258 Barrett, Miles 
259 McGlynn, John 
260 Mollier, Derek 
261 ROSS, Christian 

Whitman eros 
Lewis & Clar 
St. Hartin's 
St. Martin• s 
Albertson College 
Whitman eros 
Oregon Tech 
Whitman eros 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Vanguard 
Vanguard 
NW Nazarene 
Whitman eros 
Humboldt State 
Pt. Lama Nazarene 
Chaminade l!n 
Lewis & Clar 
Oregon Tech 
Warner Pacific 
Notre Dame de Namur 
Pacific 11. 
Albertson College 
Western Baptist 
Humboldt State 
Evergreen State 
George Fox 
Whitman Cros 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific Lutheran 
Oregon Tech 
Oregon Tech 
Pacific Lutheran 
Albertson College 
Whitman eros 
Pt. Lema Nazarene 
Pacific 11. 
Western Baptist 

29:17.87 173 
29:18.26 
29rl9.11 
29r27.72 
29:30.65 174 
29t31.25 175 
29•32.08 176 
29:33.48 
29 •38. 97 177 
29t44.95 178 
29:45.50 179 
29:46.28 180 
29:57.02 
30:06.16 
30:08.31 181 
30r10.92 182 
30•24.52 
30t25.36 
30•32.82 183 
30•40.48 184 
30:43.06 185 
30. 44.93 186 
30:49.42 187 
30:50.55 
30:53.06 188 
30' 56.50 
31•00.14 
31:02.54 
31•05.34 189 
31:57.59 
32r35.78 
32:47.59 
33•15.12 190 
33:33.29 
35•29.53 
35:40.90 191 
36:41.85 192 

==···=···························==·····====···==·=======····=:a••==···=== 
Rank Team 

*8 *9 
Total l •6 *7 

·················································=···=··=········==····=-= 
1 Chico State University 

Total Timer 2o02t25.51 
Average r 24: 29 .11 

2 Edinboro 
Total Timer 2r05o36.18 

Average: 
Willamette 
Total Timer 

Averages 
Augustana 
Total Timer 

Averager 
Guelph 

Total Time• 

25•07.24 

2t06:16. 24 
25rl5.25 

2o06r24.84 
25:16.97 

2r06:51.01 
Average: 25:22.21 

Eastern Oregon 
Total Time: 2r06r37.44 

Average• 25:19.49 
7 Southern Oregon 

Total Time: 2r08r50.50 
Averager 25•46.10 

Notre Dame de Namur 
Total Time: 2rl0tl4.46 

Average• 26t02.90 
9 British Columbia 

Total Timer 2:10r45.77 
Average r 26r 09.16 

10 Humboldt State 
Total Time: 2•10:21.45 

Average• 26:04.29 
l.l l!csd 

Total Timer 2•10•59.64 
Average• 

12 NW Nazarene 
Total Timer 

Averager 
13 Warner Pacific 

26:11.93 

2:11:44.44 
26•20.89 

Total Time: 2:11r54.03 
Averager 26r22.81 

14 Puget Sound 
Total Timer 2:11:41.29 

Averager 
15 George J'ox 

26:20.26 

Total Timet 2:11:54.20 
Averager 26r22.84 

16 St. Hartin•s College 
Total Timet 2rl3t05.66 

Average: 26:37.14 
17 Lewis & Clark College 

Total Timet 2tl4r15.55 
Averages 26s5l .. ll 

18 Lewis ·Clark 
Total Timer 2rl4:54.63 

Average• 26:58.93 
19 Linfield College 

Total Time: 2•15:11.59 
Averages 27 r02.32 

2 0 Oregon Tech 

33 10 l.l 13 

117 12 15 18 30 42 47 51 

132 4 20 31 36 41 43 49 

143 21 35 39 46 50 52 

146 16 26 27 29 48 60 64 

177 1 7 25 63 81 110 136 

229 22 32 40 61 74 84 86 

293 28 44 55 75 91 177 184 

319 33 45 54 93 94 112 127 

332 17 38 124 145 146 150 

348 14 65 73 92 104 

363 34 56 69 96 108 138 180 

367 23 53 87 95 109 128 183 

371 19 58 71 105 118 130 152 

377 37 68 82 90 100 133 135 

427 67 72 79 103 106 125 132 

490 62 66 99 l.l6 147 148 164 

510 57 101 115 117 120 142 143 

528 76 85 89 129 149 153 

622 97 121 122 126 156 168 176 



Total Time• 2a17 •10.58 
Average: 27a26.12 

21 Vanguard 630 2{ 98 151 178 179 
Total Timer 2a19a33 .91 

Averages 27•54.79 
22 Pacific Lutheran 649 77 114 131 161 166 169 189 

Total Time: 2•18•26.59 
Average: 27a41.32 

23 Chaminade University 658 78 88 140 170 182 
Total Timer 2•20•09.52 

Average: 28•01.91 
24 Western Baptist 680 80 102 144 167 187 192 

Total Time• 2•20•55.95 
Averager 28all.19 

25 Pt. Lama Nazarene 686 113 119 137 154 163 171 181 
Total Time• 2•18•54.22 

Averaget 27a46.85 
26 Pacific u. 689 111 123 139 157 159 185 191 

Total Time• 2a19a08.14 
Average& 27•49.63 

27 Whitman Cross Country 698 70 141 155 160 172 173 175 
Total Time• 2•19•48.77 

Average: 27•57.76 
28 Albertson College 708 83 107 158 174 186 190 

Total Time• 2•22•27.47 
Average• 28•29.50 

28 Evergreen State 708 59 134 162 165 188 
Total Time• 2•21:50.23 

Averager 28a22.05 



George Fox University 
Meet Manager 

Event 15 Men 4.15 Mile Run CC 

BEARFETE - 9/18/2004 
Champoeg 

Last Completed Event 

Hy-Tek's 

======================================================================= 
Name Year School Finals Points 

======================================================================= 
1 Harris, Travis Willamette Unive 20:49.00 1 
2 Stout, Jake Unattached 20:50.00 
3 Workman, Brandon Bruin Track Club 20:50.00 2 
4 Abbot, Kalen Warner Pacific 20:52.00 3 
5 Batch, Ian Willamette Unive 20:58.00 4 
6 O'Brien, Nathan Willamette Unive 21:02.00 5 
7 Mantalas, John Bruin Track Club 21:10.00 6 
8 Symmonds, Nick Willamette Unive 21:18.00 7 
9 Choul, Michael George Fox Unive 21:19.00 8 

10 Stupnitskiy, Anton Warner Pacific 21:27.00 9 
11 Paulin, Craig George Fox Unive 21:31.00 10 
12 Nebert, Lucas Willamette Unive 21:37.00 11 
13 Moe, Jake George Fox Unive 21:39.00 12 
14 Wilson, Harrison Linfield University 21:40.00 13 
15 Love, Nathan Willamette Unive 21:46.00 14 
16 Parlee, Nick Linfield University 21:53.00 15 
17 Lovik, John Warner Pacific 21:55.00 16 
18 Burg, Matt Bruin Track Club 21:58.00 17 
19 Henson, Josh Pacific 21:59.00 18 
20 Warren, Kelly Linfield University 22:00.00 19 
21 Fahsholz, Brent Western Baptist 22:00.00 
22 Millard, Steven Willamette Unive 22:04.00 20 
23 Boyd, Wyatt Willamette Unive 22:05.00 
24 Finney, Grant George Fox Unive 22:16.00 21 
25 Martin, Ricky Willamette Unive 22:18.00 
26 Hunsucker, Chad Western Baptist 22:20.00 
27 Cobb, Bryan George Fox Unive 22:20.00 22 
28 Neill, Doug Willamette Unive 22:24.00 
29 Lane, Eli Bruin Track Club 22:31.00 23 
30 Linbo, Torrey Bruin Track Club 22:32.00 24 
31 Petzing, Nick Pacific 22:35.00 25 
32 Delmore, David George Fox Unive 22:35.00 26 
33 Dort, Ben George Fox Unive 22:46.00 27 
34 Mathiang, David George Fox Unive 22:52.00 
35 Spofford, Fred Linfield University 22:55.00 28 
36 Fall, Robin Pacific 23:02.00 29 
37 Killgore, Mike Linfield University 23:06.00 30 
38 Hickey, Sergio Pacific 23:07.00 31 
39 Liambila, Benedict Warner Pacific 23:08.00 32 
40 Christian, David Warner Pacific 23:44.00 33 
41 Scheele, Andy Linfield University 23:52.00 34 
42 Krout, Jon Warner Pacific 24:07.00 35 
43 Berney, Thomas Western Baptist 24:12.00 
44 Noonan, Mossimo Pacific 24:16.00 36 
45 Mathies, Daven Pacific 24:30.00 37 
46 Craven, Brandon George Fox Unive 24:46.00 



47 McCusker, Daniel Willamette Unive 24:53.00 
48 Mock, Larry Bruin Track Club 25:25.00 38 
49 Bos, Todd' Bruin Track Club 25:39.00 39 
50 Thompson, Eric Bruin Track Club 25:57.00 
51 Dillow, Ben Bruin Track Club 26:19.00 
52 DeCou, Rob Pacific 27:39.00 40 
53 Sticka, Ryan Bruin Track Club 27:51.00 
54 Mollier, Derek Pacific 29:32.00 

Team Scores 
======================================================================= 

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 
*8 *9 

========== 
1 Willamette University 28 1 4 5 7 11 14 20 

Total Time: 1:45:44.00 
Average: 21:08.80 

2 Bruin Track Club 72 2 6 17 23 24 38 39 
Total Time: 1:49:01.00 

Average: 21:48.20 
3 George Fox University 73 8 10 12 21 22 26 27 

Total Time: 1:49:05.00 
Average: 21:49.00 

4 Warner Pacific 93 3 9 16 32 33 35 
Total Time: 1:51:06.00 

Average: 22:13.20 
5 Linfield University 105 13 15 19 28 30 34 

Total Time: 1:51:34.00 
Average: 22:18.80 

6 Pacific 139 18 25 29 31 36 37 40 
Total Time: 1:54:59.00 

Average: 22:59.80 



Lewis & Clark College 

Event 1 Men 8k Run CC 

Name 

1 Choul, Michael 
2 Henry, Alex 
3 Parlee, Nick 
4 Mears, Ty 
5 Paulin, Craig 
6 Sanderman, Dan 
7 Flynn, Conor 
8 Moe, Jake 
9 Wilson, Harrison 

10 Henson, Josh 
11 Warren, Kelly 
12 Baker, Ben 
13 McCann, Jarrod 
14 Mathiang, David 
15 Nugent, Tyler 
16 Spofford, Fred 
17 Tague, Ryan 
18 Choi, Ryan 
19 Foote, Adam 
20 Delmore, David 
21 Cade, Pat 
22 Olson, Peter 
23 Asch, Eli 
24 Fahsholz, Brent 
25 Woods, Brian 
26 Swartz, Harry 
27 Dort, Ben 
28 Bullock, Leif 
29 Van Otterloo, Josh 
30 Jenkins, Nick 
31 Whitaker, Matt 
32 Cobb, Bryan 
33 Hickey, Sergio 
34 Hackett, Zach 
35 McLean, Chris 
36 Mercer, Logan 
37 Petzing, Nick 
38 Van Meter, Kevin 
39 Mandsager, Paul 
40 Chilcoat, Kenneth 
41 Dixon, Travis 
42 Savala, Travis 
43 Paine, Devin 
44 Fridley, Troy 
45 Beukema, Patrick 
46 Brian, Elliot 
47 Scheele, Andy 
48 Klein, Nile 
49 Hunsaker, Chad 
50 Kimura, Brandon 
51 Johnson, Ben 
52 Noonan, Massino 
53 Trautman, Andy 
54 Kopet, Adam 
55 Davis, Jonathan 
56 Cook, Anthony 
57 Fox, Randy 
58 Mathies, Daven 
59 Spencer, Matt 
60 Schmidt, Loren 
61 Goertz, Jon 

L&C Invitational - 9/11/04 
Mciver Park, Estacada, Ore 

Last Completed Event 

Year School 

SO George Fox 
JR Lewis & Clark 
SO Linfield 
JR Lewis & Clark 
SO George Fox 
SR Lewis & Clark 

Whitman 
SO George Fox 
FR Linfield 

Pacific 
SO Linfield 

Oregon Tech 
SO Lewis & Clark 
FR George Fox 
SR Pacific Lutheran 
SO Linfield 

Oregon Tech 
Whitman 

SR Lewis & Clark 
SO George Fox 

Whitman 
SR Linfield 

Whitman 
Western Baptist 
Whitman 

FR Lewis & Clark 
SO George Fox 
FR Lewis & Clark 
FR Lewis & Clark 

Oregon Tech 
Pacific 

SO George Fox 
Pacific 
Pacific 
Oregon Tech 

SR Lewis & Clark 
Pacific 
Whitman 

FR Lewis & Clark 
FR Pacific Lutheran 

Whitman 
JR Pacific Lutheran 

Oregon Tech 
FR George Fox 
FR Lewis & Clark 

Whitman 
FR Linfield 
SR Lewis & Clark 

Western Baptist 
SO Lewis & Clark 
FR Pacific Lutheran 

Pacific 
Oregon Tech 
Whitman 

FR George Fox 
SR Linfield 

Oregon Tech 
Pacific 

JR Lewis & Clark 
Whitman 
Western Baptist 

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 

Finals Points 

26:30.2 
26:36.7 
26:39.5 
26:41.7 
26:44.5 
26:50.6 
27:02.0 
27:04.5 
27:11.8 
27:12.7 
27:21.4 
27:25.5 
27:51.0 
28:09.1 
28:10.0 
28:15.6 
28:16.8 
28:17.2 
28:17.9 
28:18.4 
28:20.8 
28:22.8 
28:26.0 
28:26.6 
28:29.0 
28:35.5 
28:36.0 
28:39.4 
28:39.8 
28:40.3 
28:42.8 
28:43.2 
28:47.7 
28:53.6 
28:55.2 
28:55.6 
28:58.3 
29:00.7 
29:04.7 
29:15.4 
29:19.2 
29:21.7 
29:23.0 
29:25.6 
29:26.5 
29:31.5 
29:34.1 
29:39.1 
29:42.3 
30:00.5 
30:13.5 
30:14.6 
30:16.8 
30:17.2 
30:26.6 
30:39.1 
30:46.9 
30:58.7 
31:03.2 
31:03.4 
31:12.3 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

45 



62 Berney, Thomas Western Baptist 32:45.5 46 
63 Rothman, Dan FR Lewis & Clark 34:00.3 
64 Barrett, Miles Whitman 34:02.4 
65 Decou, Rob Pacific 34:45.6 
66 Barham, Sam Oregon Tech 34:52.5 
67 Greiss, PJ Pacific 35:00.1 
68 Stine, Josh so Lewis & Clark 36:56.0 
69 Mollier, Derek Pacific 37:08.1 
70 Carlson, Evan Western Baptist 37:44.2 47 
71 Sprecker, Tyler so Lewis & Clark 38:09.1 
72 Traore, Souley Oregon Tech 38:16.9 
73 Robinson, Tylor Oregon Tech 39:03.5 

Team Scores 
================================================================================= 
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 
================================================================================= 

1 Lewis & Clark 43 2 4 6 13 18 25 27 
Total Time: 2:16:17.90 

Average: 27:15.58 
2 George Fox 47 1 5 8 14 19 26 30 

Total Time: 2:16:46.70 
Average: 27:21.34 

3 Linfield 59 3 9 11 15 21 38 42 
Total Time: 2:17:51.11 

Average: 27:34.22 
4 Whitman 90 7 17 20 22 24 35 36 

Total Time: 2:20:35.00 
Average: 28:07.00 

5 Oregon Tech 126 12 16 28 33 37 41 43 
Total Time: 2:22:40.80 

Average: 28:32.16 
6 Pacific 136 10 29 31 32 34 40 44 

Total Time: 2:22:35.11 
Average: 28:31.02 

7 Western Baptist 200 23 39 45 46 47 
Total Time: 2:39:50.90 

Average: 31:58.18 



Pacific University 

~~ent 2 Men 8k Run CC 

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:45 AM 9/4/2004 Page 1 
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004 

Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, Ore. 
Results 

======================================================================= 
Name Year School Finals Points 

======================================================================= 
1 Abbott, Kalen 

lj) Chuol, Michael 
3 Parlee, Nick 
4 Henry, Alex 
5 Lovik, John 
~Paulin, Craig _ 
7 Mears, Ty 
8 Henson, Josh 
9 Wilson, Harrison 

10 Warren, Kelly 
11 Liambila, Benedict 
12 Stupnitkiy, Anton 
13 Sanderman, Dan 

Spofford, Fred 
Moe Jake 

16 McCann, Jarrod 
17 Christian, David 
18 Foote, Adam 
19 Olson, Peter 
20 Fahsholz, Brent 
21 Van Otterloo, Josh 
?2 Whitaker, Matt 

3 Hickey, Sergio 
24 Mercer, Logan 
25 Watson, Austin 

Hunsacker, Chad 
Cobb Br an 
Petzing, Nick 
Hackett, Zach 
Swartz, Harry 
Noonan, Massimo 
Bullock, Leif 
Delmore David 

Klein, Nile 
36 Mandsager, Paul 

<3] Dort, Ben 
3 8 Bowe, Darren- . "'-
39 Cook, Anthony 
40 Schlee, Andy 
41 Fall, Robin 
42 Krout, Jon 
43 Mathies, Daven 
44 Goertz, Jon 
45 Berney, Thomas 

J[D Dayis. Jonathan 
47 Greiss, P.J. 
48 Carlson, Evan 
~9 Stine, Josh 

J Sprecker, Tyler 
51 Mollier, Derek 

Warner Pacific 
George Fox 
Linfield 
Lewis & Clark 
Warner Pacific 

_.George FQx _ 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Warner Pacific 
Warner Pacific 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield 
Geor e Fox 
Lewis & Clark 
Warner Pacific 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield 
Western Baptist 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
Western Baptist 
Geor e Fox 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Geor ~,Fox 

Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
George Fox 
Unattached 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Warner Pacific 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Western Baptist 
Western Baptist 
George Fox 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Western Baptist 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 

26:34.89 1 
26:52.67 2 
26:55.69 3 
27:03.48 4 
27:06.12 5 
27:10.47 Q 
27:11.02 7 
27:14.43 8 
27:19.45 9 
27:32.84 10 
27:44.27 11 
27:47.31 12 
27:50.42 13 
28:07.92 14 
28:12.20 15 
28:22.50 16 
28:26.80 17 
28:33.76 18 
28:35.38 19 
28:40.53 20 
28:41.02 21 
28:41.23 22 
28:44.94 23 
28:49.80 24 
28:56.29 
29:01.04 25 
29: 6.68 2 
29:07.11 27 
29:08.92 28 
29:10.62 
29:17.04 29 
29:22.37 
29:28.13 

29:34.18 
29:38.76 
30:09.84 32 
30:20.76 
30:30.83 33 
30:40.04 34 
30:40.43 35 
30:56.00 36 
30:57.79 
30:59.38 37 
31:34.18 38 
32:34.39 
35:18.55 
36:47.95 39 
36:51.57 
38:29.30 
38:34.37 



Pacific University 

.... Event 2 Men 8k-Run cc· 

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:45 AM 9/4/2004 Page 2 
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004 

Lincoln Par)4 Forest Grove, Ore. 
Results 

Team Scores 
=================================================================~============== 

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 
===================================================================~============ 

1 Warner Pacific 46 1 5 11 12 17 36 
Total Time: 2:17:39.40 

Average: 27:31.88 
2 Linfield 55 3 9 10 14 19 33 34 

Total Time: 2:18:31.28 
Average: 27:42.26 

3 Lewis & Clark 58 4 7 13 16 18 21 24 
Total Time: 2:19:01.18 

Average: 27:48.24 
@,Geor9:e Fox 79 2 6 15 26 30 31 32 

Total Time: 2:20:50.15 
~vera9:e: 28:10.03 

5 Pacific (Ore.} •• 108 8 22 23 27 28 29 35 
Total Time: 2:22:56.63 

Average: 28:35.33 
6 Western Baptist 159 20 25 37 38 39 

Total Time: 2:37:03.08 
Average: 31:24.62 

MEN- 8000m - 51 Finishers} 
SEC. BEH!NI> AVE. MILilSPUTS M!Lil PLACE 

lb Tbmc Q!IR#I rQA PIC M!Lil J: 2 3 4 !n SK VA!YANQl !lANK 
2. Chuol 26:52.7 80.8 3:22/5:23 5:36-5:32-5:23-5:18--5:04 17:14 32 2 
15. Paulin 27:10.5 18 82.0 3:25/5:28 5:37-5:30-5:26-5:32--5:04 17:17 32 2 
26. Moe 28:12.2 80 84.7 3:32/5:39 5:37-5:31-5:39-5:52--5:33 17:34 21 4 

**27. Cobb 29:06.7 2:14 87.5 3:38/5:50 5:53--5:55-5:51-5:56--5:31 18:28 25 4 
33. Delmore 29:28.2 2:36 88.5 3:41/5:54 5:53~5:55-5:51-5:56--5:52 18:27 5## 5 

**34. Mathiang 29:31.2 2:44 88.7 3:42/5:55 5:37=5:34-6:01-6:17--6:02. 18:05 43 3 
37. Dort 30:09.9 3:17 90.6 3:46/6:02 5:54~5:54-5:59-6:24--5:58 18:39 30 2 

**47. Davis 32:34.4 5:42 97.8 4:04/6:31 6:40-6:22--6:35-6:39--6:18 20:31 22 3 

**=Personal Record 

DUAL MEET COM~ARI$,PNS-- (W- 2 L-3) 

GF 32 GF 30 GF 33 GF 22 GF 19 
WPC 23 Linf. 25 LC 26 Pac. 35 WBG- 42 

"-. 



Pacific University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:45 AM 9/4/2004 Page 1 
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004 

Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, Ore. 

Results 

Event 2 Men 8k Run CC 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Abbott, Kalen Warner Pacific 26:34.89 1 
2 Chuol, Michael George Fox 26:52.67 2 
3 Parlee, Nick Linfield 26:55.69 3 
4 Henry, Alex Lewis & Clark 27:03.48 4 
5 Lovik, John Warner Pacific 27:06.12 5 
6 Paulin, Craig George Fox 27:10.47 6 
7 Mears, Ty Lewis & Clark 27:11.02 7 
8 Henson, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 27:14.43 8 
9 Wilson, Harrison Linfield 27:19.45 9 
10 Warren, Kelly Linfield 27:32.84 10 
11 Liambila, Benedict Warner Pacific 27:44.27 11 
12 Stupnitkiy, Anton Warner Pacific 27:47.31 12 
13 Sanderman, Dan Lewis & Clark 27:50.42 13 
14 Spofford, Fred Linfield 28:07.92 14 
15 Moe, Jake George Fox 28:12.20 15 
16 McCann, Jarred Lewis & Clark 28:22.50 16 
17 Christian, David Warner Pacific 28:26.80 17 
18 Foote, Adam Lewis & Clark 28:33.76 18 
19 Olson, Peter Linfield 28:35.38 19 
20 Fahsholz, Brent Western Baptist 28:40.53 20 
21 Van Otterloo, Josh Lewis & Clark 28:41.02 21 
22 Whitaker, Matt Pacific (Ore.) 28:41.23 22 
23 Hickey, Sergio Pacific (Ore.) 28:44.94 23 
24 Mercer, Logan Lewis & Clark 28:49.80 24 
25 Watson, Austin Lewis & Clark 28:56.29 
26 Hunsacker, Chad Western Baptist 29:01.04 25 
27 Cobb, Bryan George Fox 29:06.68 26 
28 Petzing, Nick Pacific (Ore.) 29:07.11 27 
29 Hackett, Zach Pacific (Ore.) 29:08.92 28 
30 Swartz, Harry Lewis & Clark 29:10.62 
31 Noonan, Massimo Pacific (Ore.) 29:17.04 29 
32 Bullock, Leif Lewis & Clark 29:22.37 
33 Delmore, David George Fox 29:28.13 30 
34 Mahiang, David George Fox 29:32.19 31 
35 Klein, Nile Lewis & Clark 29:34.18 
36 Mandsager, Paul Lewis & Clark 29:38.76 
37 Dort, Ben George Fox 30:09.84 32 
38 Bowe, Darren Unattached 30:20.76 
39 Cook, Anthony Linfield 30:30.83 33 
40 Schlee, Andy Linfield 30:40.04 34 
41 Fall, Robin Pacific (Ore.) 30:40.43 35 
42 Krout, Jon Warner Pacific 30:56.00 36 
43 Mathies, Daven Pacific (Ore.) 30:57.79 
44 Goertz, Jon Western Baptist 30:59.38 37 
45 Berney, Thomas Western Baptist 31:34.18 38 
46 Davis, Jonathan George Fox 32:34.39 
47 Greiss, P.J. Pacific (Ore.) 35:18.55 
48 Carlson, Evan Western Baptist 36:47.95 39 
49 Stine, Josh Lewis & Clark 36:51.57 
50 Sprecker, Tyler Lewis & Clark 38:29.30 
51 Mollier, Derek Pacific (Ore.) 38:34.37 

.... Event 2 Men 8k Run CC 

Team Scores 
================================================================================= 
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9 



1 Warner Pacific 46 1 5 11 12 17 36 
Total Time: 2:17:39.40 
Average: 27:31.88 
2 Linfield 55 3 9 10 14 19 33 34 
Total Time: 2:18:31.28 
Average: 27:42.26 
3 Lewis & Clark 58 4 7 13 16 18 21 24 
Total Time: 2:19:01.18 
Average: 27:48.24 
4 George Fox 79 2 6 15 26 30 31 32 
Total Time: 2:20:50.15 
Average: 28:10.03 
5 Pacific (Ore.) 108 8 22 23 27 28 29 35 
Total Time: 2:22:56.63 
Average: 28:35.33 
6 Western Baptist 159 20 25 37 38 39 
Total Time: 2:37:03.08 
Average: 31:24.62 



1 24:22.0 Jon Wright 51 27:03.5 Jake Moe 

2 24:27.6 Jonathan Morse 52 27:06.8 Rich Swingle 

3 24:33.3 53 27:09.6 Jeff Friesen 2003 

4 24:57.9 54 27:11 .2 Pat Hall 1987 

5 24:59.7 Brandon Workman 55 27:11 .8 George Althaus 1996 

6 25:01 .0 Mark Mohnen 56 27:13.0 Tom Heuberger 1994 

7 25:08.6 Jarred Gildehaus 57 27:16.8 Forest Towne 2001 

8 25:11 .3 Vanni Tilzey 58 27:16.9 Scott Oswald 1999 

9 25:16.7 Aaron Howard 59 27:17.4 Larry LeFieur 1985 

10 25:19.9 Stew Willmer 60 27:18.1 Jason Baugh 1997 

11 25:23.0 Erik Gibson 61 27:24.9 Dan Price 1985 

12 25:26.1 Rolf Potts 62 27:27.1 Aaron Haynes 1997 

13 25:31 .6 Ed Sloan 63 27:28.5 Andy DeBois 1993 

14 25:33.2 Scott Ball 64 27:29.6 Randy Swigart 1986 

15 25:33.7 Sean Beebe 65 27:30.4 Dave Dixon 1996 

16 25:43.0 Kevin Ball 66 27:30.9 Tim Nichols 1992 

17 25:43.2 Jeff Larson 67 27:31 .6 Grant Finney 2003 

18 25:47.2 Todd Bos 68 27:33.9 Cromwell Evely 1990 

19 25:47.8 Dwight Larabee 69 27:41 .6 Ben Dort 2003 

20 25:48.0 Eli Lane 70 27:44.6 Daren Hernandez 1998 

21 25:52.9 Jonathan Ulmer 71 27:45.7 Scott Edinger 1997 

22 25:55.2 Doug McLucas 72 27:48.6 Scott Brown 1988 

23 25:58.0 Josh Kneeshaw 73 27:50.0 Matt Schrock 1996 

24 25:59.1 Mike Murphy 74 27:43.5 Jackson Esselman 1999 

25 25:59.6 Larry Mock 75 27:54.4 David Delmore 2003 

26 26:00.0 Scott Celley 76 28:01 .8 EddieGuelfi 2003 

27 26:01 .5 Craig Paulin 77 28:03.6 Matt Esser 1988 

28 26:02.8 John Aday 78 28:03.6 Donovan Huffman 1997 

29 26:02.9 Michael Owen 79 28:05.3 Torrey Lindbo 1992 

30 26:04.8 ChuyRome 80 28:06.5 Lafe Paulson 1997 

31 26:08.1 Matt Burg 81 28:08.8 Bjorn Doskeland 2000 

32 26:08.9 John Mantalas 82 28:13.7 Dennis Sinclair 1992 

33 26:15.4 Brian Nienaber 83 28:13.8 Peter Carmack 1995 

34 26:18.9 Curt Rosen 84 28:14.0 Charles DeBell 1991 

35 26:21 .3 Geoff Olson 85 28:14.5 Ron Reiley 1984 

36 26:22.0 Jerry Street 86 28:16.0 Jim Conachon 1981 

37 26:27.0 Dave Dewar 87 28:16.0 Mark Hurst 1981 

38 26:28.0 Will Vollstedt 88 28:37.1 Stew Graham 1982 

39 26:31 .7 Chris MacLeod 89 28:38.6 Roger McCallum 1983 

40 26:35.5 Phil Hughes 90 28:42.5 Tom Heaton 1984 

41 26:43.5 Tim Graham 91 28:44.0 Silas Towne 2000 

42 26:46.9 •.• Bryan Thompson 92 28:45.3 Raymond Cheung 1994 

43 - 26:52.3 Brian Schwartz 93 28:52.3 Jim Bre'Ner 1992 

44 26:52.8 James Eubank 94 28:53.6 Ken Walker 

45 26:52.9 Jeff Guzman 95 28:55.5 Nathan Paisley 

46 26:53.0 Lindley Stanton 96 28:58.3 Jason West 

47 26:54.0 Will Howard 97 28:59.9 Dan Weidman 

48 26:59.0 Aaron Young 98 29:05.2 Kaigan Olafson 

49 26:59.3 Eric Thompson 99 29:05.3 Dan Meader 

50 27:01 .6 Keith Wigley 100 29:05.9 Adam Gray 
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NCAA DIV. III 
REGIONAL CROSS COUNTRY 

GFURECORDS 

WOMEN'S TEAM RESULTS 

1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 

12 I 14 (303) 
6 I 14 (122) 

no team entered 
no team entered 
6115 (170) 
6 I 15 (186) 

TOP INDIVIDUALS BY PLACE: 

** National Qualifier 
c.et-U..W 

8. Mi:ehelle Forbes ('00) 19:09.8 ** 
9. Leighann Fischer ('03) 22:54.1 
9. Anna McLain ('04) 23:24.9 ** 
21. Janelle Goeres ('00) 19:28.1 
22. Janelle Goeres ('03) 23:21.4 
26. Marisa Merritt ('00) 19:33.5 
32. Kirsten Norgaard ('01) 19:32.3 
33. Beth Moyer ('01) 19:34.0 
-------ALL REGION CUTOFF-------
37. Jamie McElwain ('00) 19:58.2 
37. Whittney Harris ('04) 24:27.9 
39. Kirsten Norgaard ('00) 20:03.0 
44. Whittney Harris ('03) 24:01.0 
45. Rebecca Rising ('01) 19:55.0 
47. R. Giffey-Brohaugh ('04) 24:49.9 
53. Leighann Fischer ('04)' 25:05.2 

Mciver 
Prado 
Mciver 
Prado 
Mciver 
Prado 

1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 

MEN'S TEAM RESULTS 

8 115 (180) 
9 I 13 (197) 
no team entered 
no team entered 
7 I 14 (225) 
7 I 14 (171) 

TOP INDIVIDUALS BY PLACE 

9. Michael Chuol ('04) 26:14.6 
13. Steve Willmer ('99) 26:49.6 
15. Steve Willmer ('00) 26:59.8 
26. Craig Paulin ('03) 26:46.2 
29. Michael Owen ('02) 27:16.8 
32. Jake Moe ('04) 27:34.2 
34. Brandon Workman ('99) 27:34.3 
34. Will Vollstedt ('00) 27:52.2 
35. David Mathiang ('04) 27:40.8 
-------ALL REGION CUTOFF-------
36. James Eubank ('99) 27:40.1 
37. Michael Owen ('00) 28:00.4 
38. Grant Finney ('04) 27:46.4 
40. Matt Burg ('03) 27:18.3 
48. Michael Owen (;03) 27:42.0 
50. John Mantalas ('99) 28:08.5 





Colllege Men 
Clark County Cross Country Festival 10/09/2004 

Over Team 
All Score Name School Place Pace Time 

1 1 Zach Done Lane 1 5:08 0:25:43 
2 2 Matt Barnhart Lane 2 5:15 0:26:19 
3 3 Tyler Mitchell Skagit Valley 1 5:23 0:26:59 
4 4 John Barreto Lane 3 5:24 0:27:01 

® Grant Finne~ GeorQ!! Fox 5:29 0:27:25 
6 Danny Dobra Warner Pacific 5:29 0:27:28 

'>~ 
5 Alex Morales MHCC 5:29 0:27:29 

Maneurg Unattached 5:34 0:27:54 
9 Anton Stupnitskiy Unattached 5:35 0:27:58 

10 Cory Greenleaf Clark ·5:37 0:28:05 
11 6 Jason Thompson MHCC 2 5:38 0:28:13 
12 Austin Bowles Unattached 5:41 0:28:26 
13 7 Tyler Foster Skagit Valley 2 5:44 0:28:41 
14 8 Neil Robertson MHCC 3 5:44 0:28:42 
15 9 Jesse Buffum Skagit Valley 3 5:44 0:28:42 
16 1 0 Josh Whitman swocc 1 5:47 0:28:58 
17 11 Doug McCallum Lane 4 5:48 0:29:03 
18 Ross Krempley Unattached 5:48 0:29:04 
19 12 Chris Cosmi MHCC 4 5:51 0:29:19 
20 Brandon Bird Clark 5:54 0:29:30 
21 13 Isaac McNutt MHCC 5 5:55 0:29:37 
22 14 Clay Rylander MHCC 6 5:55 0:29:39 
23 15 Anthony Monteleone Lane 5 5:56 0:29:42 

athan Davis Gear Fox 5:57 0:29:49 
25 16 Aaron Hensley M CC 7 6:0 : : 1 
26 CodySerdan Unattached 6:02 0:30:13 
27 Jon Krout Warner Pacific 6:07 0:30:36 
28 17 Kris Hinojosa Lane 6 6:10 0:30:51 
29 Jon Wangen MHCC 6:13 0:31:07 
30 18 Tom Gillies swocc 2 6:17 0:31:28 
31 Mike Martinson Clark 6:18 0:31 :33 
32 19 Robert Bennett swocc 3 6:20 0:31 :42 
33 20 Andrew Bergmeier swocc 4 6:21 0:31:46 
34 21 Scott Withers swocc 5 6:24 0:32:01 
35 22 george Mumford Skagit Valley 4 6:45 0:33:49 
36 Quentin Phillips Unattached 6:48 0:34:03 
37 23 Tyan Dales Skagit Valley 5 7:18 0:36:33 

Colllege Worn en 
Clark County Cross Country Festival 10/09/2004 

Over Team 
All Score Name School Place Pace Time 

1 1 Maria Bribiesca Clark 1 6:23 0:19:49 
2 2 Katie Dye Clark 2 6:26 0:19:57 
3 3 Katie Gilbert Lane 1 6:31 0:20:15 
4 Kelly Kruell Club Northwest 6:32 0:20:18 
5 4 Breanna Mercer Clark 3 6:53 0:21 :23 
6 5 Michel Wilson MHCC 1 6:56 0:21 :30 
7 6 Mary Chalone Lane 2 6:57 0:21 :34 
8 Kierstin Kruger Skagit Valley 6:57 0:21 :35 
9 7 Andrea Nelson Lane 3 7:00 0:21 :44 

10 8 Tiffany Gibson Lane 4 7:01 0:21 :47 
11 9 Megan Confer Lane 5 7:02 0:21:50 
12 1 0 Megan Stuebe Lane 6 7:07 0:22:04 
13 11 Jenna Nelson Clark 4 7:09 0:22:10 
14 12 Ashley Mulvaney MHCC 2 7:09' 0:22:11 
15 13 Maria DuBay MHCC 3 7:09 0:22:12 
16 14 Uz Newman Clark 5 7:11 0:22:19 
17 Zoe Urness Skagit Valley 7:13 0:22:24 
18 Amanda Plowman Skagit Valley 7:14 0:22:28 
19 15 Angela Perlelti Clark 6 7:16 0:22:34 

~ TemP~mer Ge~Fox 7:22 0:22:53 
Rosem Fama Ge Fox 7:23 0:22:55 

22 16 Cindy Glenn Clark 7 7:33 0:23:25 
23 17 Noelle Hilgendorf MHCC 4 7:33 0:23:27 
24 18 Brittany Dody MHCC 5 7:35 0:23:31 
25 Samantha Becker Clark 7:35 0:23:33 
26 19 Stephanie Rogers Lane 7 7:40 0:23:47 
27 Jessica Pidgeon swocc 7:47 0:24:08 
28 20 Kari Stapish MHCC 6 7:48 0:24:13 
29 Jenna Underwood swocc 7:50 0:24:18 
30 Julieanna Lautenba Skagit Valley 8:14 0:25:33 
31 Aksinya Adzhigirey Warner Pacific 8:32 0:26:28 resultsdb.com rzomick@comcast.com 
32 Amber Heavilin Warner Pacific 9:24 0:29:11 
33 21 Genna Melton MHCC 7 9:25 0:29:12 





UC San Diego Triton XC Classic 
UCSD Campus 

Men 8k Run 

Dry, Mild, TOUGH 
10/9/2004 

======================================================================= 
Name Year School Finals Points 

======================================================================= 
1 Josephat Keino 
2 Babey Wagnew 
3 Jose Casillas 
4 Hector Hernandez 
5 Bassirima Soro 
6 Johann Appell 
7 Idirse Osman 
8 Diego Rocha 
9 Humberto Rojas 

10 Carl Lostrom 
11 Martin Pennell 
12 Michael Chuol 
13 Ryan Courtright 
14 Cheyne Inman 
15 Zack Bates 
16 Chris Beetley-Hagler 
17 Andrew Parsel 
18 Kellen Acosta 
19 Matthew Stohl 
20 Dennis Sheehan 
21 Damien Mendoza 
22 Jason Valenzuela 
23 Jorge Jabaz 
24 Dave Dunbar 
25 Dave Schumacher 
26 Jesus Gomez 
27 Jason Colavito 
28 Jorge Martinez 
29 Justin Mayne 
30 John Mantalas 
31 Jose Cholula 
32 Marco Venancio 
33 Brent Warnken 
34 Eric Flemming 
35 Mitch Steves 
36 Raymundo Castillo 
37 Luke Sigmon 
38 Juan Carrillo 
39 Matt Grilli 
40 Tut Mut 
41 Russell Bush 
42 Abraham Abarca 
43 David Moises 
44 Mike Schmidt 
45 Craig Paulin 
46 Jeff Gehringer 
47 Matt Staggs 
48 Dan Holligan 
49 Jacinto Garcia 
50 Ben Eid 
51 Brian Washburn 
52 Danny Luna 
53 Patrick Hennigan 
54 Alfonso Leon 
55 Jacob Marx 
56 Carmelo Martinez 

Allia'nt Inte 
Southwestern 
Orange Coast 
adidas 
Pima CC 
Cal Coast TC 
Unattached 
Concordia 
Orange Coast 
UC San Diego 
Cal Coast TC 
George Fox 
U/San Francisco 
U/San Francisco 
cs Northridge 
uc San Diego 
Saint Mary's 
Orange Coast 
Unattached 
Univ/San Diego 
CS Northridge 
Orange Coast 
Concordia 
DR Industries 
Cal Coast TC 
Cuyamaca 
Pima cc 
U/San Francisco 
Concordia 
Bruin TC 
Concordia 
Concordia 
Univ/San Diego 
U/San Francisco 
UC San Diego 
Alliant Inte 
UC San Diego 
Concordia 
UC Irvine 
Concordia 
UC Irvine 
U/San Francisco 
Cuyamaca 
Concordia 
George Fox 
CS Hayward 
Orange Coast 
UC San Diego 
CS Northridge 
Pima CC 
Pepperdine 
CS Hayward 
Unattached 
Cal Coast TC 
U/San Francisco 
Cuyamaca 

25:14.9 1 
25:19.4 
26:05.6 2 
26:13.1 
26:16.5 3 
26:17.9 4 
26:24.6 
26:27.8 5 
26:33.2 6 
26:36.5 7 
26:38.5 8 
26:41.2 9 
26:41.5 10 
26:45.8 11 
26:46.5 12 
26:49.0 13 
26:50.6 14 
26:52.3 15 
26:57.4 
27:01.9 16 
27:02.4 17 
27:04.7 18 
27:05.7 19 
27:06.6 20 
27:07.2 21 
27:11.4 22 
27:13.2 23 
27:14.9 24 
27:16.8 25 
27:17.9 
27:18.7 26 
27:19.0 27 
27:19.8 28 
27:21.1 29 
27:23.8 30 
27:26.7 31 
27:29.4 32 
27:30.3 33 
27:33.1 
27:34.1 34 
27:37.7 
27:39.4 35 
27:39.5 36 
27:40.3 
27:41.6 37 
27:42.5 38 
27:46.3 39 
27:50.8 40 
27:51.0 41 
27:51.3 42 
27:53.9 43 
27:59.6 44 
28:01.3 
28:01.7 45 
28:07.1 46 
28:07.4 47 



57 David Mathians: Geors:e Fox 28:10.5 48 
58 Patrick Fitzgerald Orange Coast 28:12.0 49 
59 Jake Moe Geors:e Fox 28:14.2 50 
60 Marlon Ruiz Alliant Inte 28:16.4 51 
61 Kevin Raay UC San Diego 28:16.9 52 
62 Rick Brandt Unattached 28:17.5 
63 Dan Driscoll UC Irvine 28:17.9 
64 Nick Thorton UCLA. 28:18.3 
65 Tony Krmarzick Univ/San Diego 28:18.8 53 
66 Ben Saunders Unattached 28:22.4 
67 Steven Tapia Palomar 28:24.0 54 
68 Kevin Klein UC San Diego 28:28.3 55 
69 Matt Willis Pima CC 28:30.4 56 
70 Christopher Ferrier Unattached 28:32.9 
71 Jesus Salazar Orange Coast 28:35.0 57 
72 Robert Santini cs Northridge 28:36.0 58 
73 Chip Powers Saint Mary's 28:36.4 59 
74 Ryan Becijos UC San Diego 28:37.7 
75 Jeff Howley Unattached 28:40.3 
76 Brandon Lucero Unattached 28:40.8 
77 Mboche Wan Yolke Alliant Inte 28:41.7 60 
78 Sky Johnston Unattached 28:43.3 
79 Filiberto Martinez Unattached 28:43.4 
80 Alec Comyford Pima cc 28:46.9 61 
81 Tim Brink Concordia 28:47.3 
82 Luis De LaVega Concordia 28:49.2 
83 George Morris Unattached 28:55.4 
84 Billy Scott Cuyamaca 28:55.9 62 
85 Chris Durst Orange Coast 28:56.2 
86 Sam Hudson Pepperdine 28:56.3 63 
87 Matt Leetch SD Mesa 28:59.7 64 
88 Tony Leon Unattached 29:01.1 
89 Victor Beda Alliant Inte 29:01.8 65 
90 Ryan Richter Univ/San Diego 29:05.0 66 
91 Wai John Wai Concordia 29:05.2 

---50%----
92 John Yano UC San Diego 29:06.5 
93 Casey Chadd Saint Mary's 29:07.4 67 
94 Peter Trudelle Concordia 29:08.6 
95 Gray Augustus Westminster 29:10.0 68 
96 Tro:r Fridle:r Geors:e Fox 29:11.5 69 
97 Ed Conrad Westminster 29:13.1 70 
98 Michael Lucero Unattached 29:15.3 
99 Robert Henandez Cuyamaca 29:17.4 71 

100 Domine Brooke CS Hayward 29:23.2 72 
101 Silvestre Uribe UC Irvine 29:23.3 
102 Dan Farmer Palomar 29:23.9 73 
103 Dennis Ker G Pima CC 29:24.2 74 
104 Juan Luvian Alliant Inte 29:24.6 75 
105 Matt Renaud Cuyamaca 29:29.1 76 
106 Geraro Assoman Unattached 29:29.3 
107 Randy Arriola Unattached 29:29.9 
108 David Delmore Geors:e Fox 29:30.4 77 . (Course PR} 
109 Bryan Cobb Geors:e Fox 29:38.5 78 
110 Joe Pluff SD Mesa 29:39.5 79 
111 Mike Arcianaga Orange Coast 29:40.2 
112 Zach Norcross Cuyamaca 29:41.3 80 
113 Jordan Henderson Westminster 29:44.5 81 
114 Adrian Riley Pima CC 29:45.9 82 
115 Jon Wong DR Industries 29:48.6 83 
116 Darren Cox Cal Coast TC 29:49.5 84 
117 Edward Leon Pepperdine 29:51.9 85 
118 Ben Dort Geors:e Fox 29:52.6 



119 Ronnie Willet 
120 David Sawson 
121 Nick Miller 
122 Sean Hanley 
123 Erick Schlang 
124 David Silvertooth 
125 Hector Gutierez 
182 Kern Bryant 

Team Scores 

Saint Mary's 
Pima CC 
Univ/San Diego 
Saint Mary's 
Marine Corps 
Pima CC 
Cuyamaca 
Colle.ge/Desert 

29:57.2 86 
30:00.1 
30:07.3 87 
30:10.5 88 
30:16.7 89 
30:16.9 
30:21.3 
44:44.4 125 

======================================================================== 
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 

======================================================================== 
1 Orange Coast 

Total Time: 2:14:22.10 
2 Concordia 

Total Time: 2:15:28.00 
3 U/San Francisco 

Total Time: 2:15:42.70 
4 UC San Diego 

Total Time: 2:16:09.50 
5 Cal Coast TC 

Total Time: 2:17:54.80 
6 Pima CC 

Total Time: 2:18:38.30 
7 Alliant International 

Total Time: 2:18:41.50 
8 George Fox 

Total Time: 2:19:59.00 
9 CS Northridge 

Total Time: 2:22:35.40 
10 Cuyamaca CC 

Total Time: 2:21:11.60 
11 Univ/San Diego 

Total Time: 2:21:52.80 
12 Saint Mary's 

Total Time: 2:24:42.10 
13 CS Hayward 

Total Time: 2:28:10.10 
14 DR Industries 

Total Time: 2:30:23.90 
15 Pepperdine 

Total Time: 2:33:05.00 
16 Westminster (Utah) 

Total Time: 2:32:45.20 
17 SD Mesa CC 

Total Time: 2:34:02.90 
18 Palomar cc 

Total Time: 2:39:00.40 
19 Marine Corps 
20 College/Desert CC 

DIVISION 3 TEAM SCORING 
GFU 16 
Westminister 45 

80 2 6 15 18 39 49 57 
DEFENDING CALIFORNIA CC CHAMPIIONS 

102 5 19 25 26 27 33 34 
Ranked 9th NAIA 
109 10 11 24 29 35 46 
D-1 
122 7 13 30 32 40 52 55 
Ranked 14th Division 2 
162 4 8 21 45 84 

185 3 23 42 56 61 74 82 

208 1 31 51 60 65 75 106 

213 

237 
D-1 
238 

250 
D-1 
314 
D-1 
353 
D-2 
393 

406 
D-1 
437 
D-3 
452 

474 

9 

12 

22 

16 

14 

38 

20 

43 

68 

64 

' 54 

37 48 50 69 77 78 

17 41 58 109 116 

36 47 62 71 76 80 

28 53 66 87 98 99 

59 67 86 88 90 97 

44 72 95 104 124 

83 92 96 102 112 

63 85 94 121 

70 81 108 110 

79 91 107 111 

73 113 114 120 122 123 

518 89 93 101 117 118 
542 100 103 105 115 119 125 



UC San Diego Triton XC Classic 
UCSD Campus 

Women 6k 

Dry, Mild, TOUGH 
10/9/2004 

======================================================================= 
Name Year School Finals Points 

======================================================================= 
1 Mary Davies 
2 Barbera Kuncova 
3 Arnie Dahnke 
4 Allison Ritchie 
5 Jeannine Hagedorn 
6 Tiffanie Marley 
7 Sabrina Reeve 
8 Elizabeth Carny 
9 Michelle Prowse 

10 Kylie Edwards 
11 Mimi Hodgins 
12 Natalie Perkins 
13 Kim Blomkvist 
14 Cassandra Chavez 
15 Carmen Winant 
16 Sarah West 
17 Chantelle Laan 
18 Ludi Valdez 
19 Alejandra Barrientos 
20 Dana Buchanan 
21 Tanya Zeferjahn 
22 Breanne Siebol 
23 Eva Tomankova 

Oklahoma St 
Oklahoma St 
Portland 
Portland 
U/San Francisco 
Univ/San Diego 
Hawaii 
cs Northridge 
Oklahoma St 
Unattached 
UC San Diego 
Concordia 
Oklahoma St 
Univ/San Diego 
UCLA 
UCLA 
Hawaii 
Orange Coast 
UCLA 
Hawaii 
CS San Bernardino 
Portland 
Oklahoma St 

24 Anna McLain George Fox 
(#6 All-Time, #3 Freshman) 

25 Lori Mann UCLA 
26 Rachel Berchtold Portland 
27 Renee Stribling U/San Francisco 
28 Jesscia Laslovich UC San Diego 
29 Leslie Barrie UCLA 
30 Erin O'Donnell UC San Diego 
31 Lucy Miller U/San Francisco 
32 Kristen Rohde Portland 
33 Annette Mosey 
34 Elise Sabin 
35 Kelly Young 
36 Ashley Allen 
37 Laura Olvera 
38 Jennifer Hartford 
39 Kelsey Metcalfe 
40 Holly Hobson 
41 Tina Firouz 
42 Tarrah Crawley 
43 Jenny Buncio 
44 Kyla Maher 
45 Katie Clary 
46 Julianna Juhasz 
47 Lindsey Young 
48 Katie Olson 
49 Vanessa Eckhardt 
50 Elaine Gillespie 
51 Natalie St Andre 
52 Erin Cartaya 
53 Emilie Vo 
54 Piper Woodruff 
55 Kate Branson 

Portland 
Portland 
Hawaii 
UCLA 
Unattached 
U/San Francisco 
Portland, 
Concordia 
uc San Diego 
Pepperdine 
CS Dominguez Hills 
Pepperdine 
Pepperdine 
Alliant Inte 
UC San Diego 
uc San Diego 
Concordia 
uc Irvine 
uc Irvine 
Univ/San Diego 
Orange Coast 
Portland 
UC San Diego 

21:21.7 
21:31.2 
22:11.8 
22:36.7 
22:37.4 
22:40.6 
22:46.7 
22:51.1 
22:58.3 
23:05.7 
23:07.4 
23:08.5 
23:09.9 
23:11.3 
23:12.0 
23:18.1 
23:19.0 
23:19.8 
23:20.1 
23:29.9 
23:34.1 
23:37.4 
23:41.7 
23:43.0 

23:45.3 
23:50.9 
23:57.5 
23:58.0 
24:00.5 
24:03.9 
24:07.1 
24:07.5 
24:08.9 
24:14.0 
24:15.2 
24:17.0 
24:17.8 
24:22.3 
24:23.6 
24:25.2 
24:25.5 
24:28.3 
24:32.6 
24:33.9 
24:34.8 
24:39.6 
24:39.9 
24:40.5 
24:41.8 
24:43.5 
24:43.6 
24:44.6 
24:44.9 
24:46.9 
24:48.1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 PR 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 



56 Amanda Felder DR Industries 24:48.2 
57 Norma Hernandez Orange Coast 24:49.1 52 
58 Valerie Castelazo Concordia 24:49.6 53 
59 Holly Digerolamo cs San Bernardino 24:51.9 54 
60 Lauren Gray Pepperdine 24:53.6 55 
61 Cherie McPherson CS Northridge 24:55.9 56 
62 Judith Jimenez SD Mesa 24:56.3 
63 Bernadette Casabonne U/San Francisco 24:56.6 57 
64 Claire Rethmeier UCLA 24:58.2 58 
65 Lei~hann Fischer Geor~e Fox 25:00.7 59 
66 Becky Cherry UC San Diego 25:01.0 
67 Marianne Gerry CS Northridge 25:01.8 60 
68 Melissa Ramos uc Irvine 25:06.0 61 
69 Jeanelle Goonetilleke Concordia 25:08.2 62 
70 Meredith Degyansky U/San Francisco 25:08.3 63 
71 Whittne:r Harris Geor~e Fox 25:09.6 64 Course PR 
72 Lauren Jerd UC Irvine 25:12.8 65 
73 Lindsay Stalker UC San Diego 25:14.5 
74 Kelli Ryan Concordia 25:15.7 66 
75 Gaby Santana Orange Coast 25:20.4 67 
76 Danielle Binns Hawaii 25:21.4 68 
77 Jewel Butler Orange Coast 25:23.3 69 
78 Rachel Erlandson Univ/San Diego 25:24.8 70 
79 Lauren Morales Pepperdine 25:25.7 71 
80 Rachel Giff:r-Brohau~h Geor~e Fox 25:26.0 72 
81 Gricelda Montano Pima CC 25:27.8 73 
82 Berenice Carbajal Puro Pro 25:31.3 
83 Chris Carter Pepperdine 25:32.7 74 
84 Tracy Dantema Unattached 25:33.8 
85 Ka:rcee Brittan Geor~e Fox 25:35.6 75 Course PR 
86 Jenny Esser UCLA 25:36.2 
87 Monica Garcia cs Hayward 25:37.1 76 
88 Ashley Cambalize cs Northridge 25:39.6 77 
89 Michelle Bokamper cs Hayward 25:42.1 78 
90 Kathy Dunbar DR Industries 25:47.6 
91 Becky Southworth cs San Bernardino 25:50.6 79 
92 Kim Miller cs San Bernardino 25:52.1 80 
93 Evelyn Baca Pepperdine 25:53.1 81 
94 Maija Rohde CSLA 25:54.2 82 
95 Alexandra Dawson Geor~e Fox 25:54.9 83 Course PR 
96 Monique Whigham Pima CC 25:55.8 84 
97 Natalie Gattrell Concordia 25:56.3 85 
98 Jessica Daley U/Pacific 25:56.6 86 
99 Laura Sanders Alliant Inte 26:00.9 87 

100 Megan Holt cs San Bernardino 26:02.9 88 
101 Jenny Sliwa Orange Coast 26:03.7 89 
102 Elizabeth Gonzalez CSLA 26:07.8 90 

I 

103 Becky Barron Univ/San Diego 26:09.0 91 
104 Diana Rosete CS Northridge 26:19.9 92 
105 Heather Scott Hawaii 26:20.9 93 
106 Carolina Arias Cuyamaca 26:21.2 94 
107 Dora Sanders Cuyamaca 26:22.5 95 
108 Marina Quilez Alliant Inte 26:24.5 96 
109 Ashleigh Eppens Concordia 26:25.5 
110 Yuri Robeson Pima CC 26:25.9 97 
111 Eliese Rulifson U/San Francisco 26:26.9 98 
---50%---
112 Valorie Rojas CSLA 26:29.7 99 
113 Evelyn Bocanegra Saint Mary's 26:30.3 100 
114 Lauren Carfioli Pepperdine 26:31.7 
115 Karis Wilson uc Irvine 26:34.0 101 
116 Rebecca Powell Orange Coast 26:34.7 102 
117 Ashley Banks Cuyamaca 26:35.5 103 



118 Jen Clouse Concordia 26:36.6 
119 Maria Herrera Concordia 26:37.5 
120 Jill Himlan U/Pacific 26:38.0 104 
121 Laura Rickel Pima CC 26:39.4 105 
122 Jaunita Hernandez CSLA 26:39.9 106 
123 Blair Ryan uc San Diego 26:44.8 
124 Michelle Ziser CS Northridge 26:45.1 107 
125 Araceli Huerta Orange Coast 26:47.2 
126 Caria Castro CSLA 26:49.4 108 
127 Ainsley Cray U/Pacific 26:50.3 109 
128 Katie Reichert Univ/San Diego 26:56.0 110 
129 Eileen Bocanegra Saint Mary's 26:58.7 111 
130 Jamee Thomson Saint Mary's 27:00.3 112 
131 Kelly Mazurek Univ/San Diego 27:00.6 113 
132 Amy Rogg Pepperdine 27:08.4 
133 Ellen Thompson uc San Diego 27:12.6 
134 Heather McClure Grossmont 27:14.8 114 
135 Chelsee Pummel Hawaii 27:15.4 115 
136 Megan Peterson Saint Mary's 27:19.7 116 
137 Julie Golba U/San Diego "B" 27:21.1 
138 Bethanr Adams Geors:e Fox 27:25.0 117 
139 Yeleny Torres Cuyamaca 27:28.0 118 
140 Amy Stewart Pepperdine 27:31.6 
141 Elizabeth Lugo CSLA 27:33.7 119 
142 Vanessa Partida College/Desert 27:39.3 120 
143 Andrea Brandt cs San Bernardino 27:42.4 121 
144 Autumn Gregory U/San Diego "B" 27:45.2 
145 Pam Tellez CS Northridge 27:45.9 122 
221 Kathy Beagley Westminster 39:21.3 176 

Team Scores 
======================================================================== 
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 
======================================================================== 

1 Oklahoma St 46 1 2 9 12 22 
Total Time: 1:52:42.80 D-1 

2 Portland 84 3 4 21 25 31 32 33 
Total Time: 1:56:24.30 D-1 

3 UCLA 99 14 15 18 24 28 35 58 
Total Time: 1:57:36.00 Ranked #25 D-1 

4 Hawaii 144 7 16 19 34 68 93 115 
Total Time: 1:59:12.20 D-1 

5 UC San Diego 148 10 27 29 38 44 45 51 
Total Time: 2:00:14.70 Ranked #10 D-2 

6 U/San Francisco 154 5 26 30 36 57 63 98 
Total Time: 2:00:00.90 D-1 

7 Concordia 209 11 37 46 53 62 66 85 
Total Time: 2:02:13.30 Ranked #3 NAIA 

8 Univ/San Diego 229 6 13 49 70 91 110 113 
Total Time: 2:02:10.30 D-1 

9 Pepperdine 248 39 41 42 55 71 74 81 
Total Time: 2:03:56.30 D-1 

10 Orange Coast cc 255 17 so 52 67 69 89 102 
Total Time: 2:03:37.50 

11 Geors:e Fox 293 23 59 64 72 75 83 117 (Best 6th runner) 
Total Time: 2:04:54.90 

Average: 24:58.98 
T-11 cs Northridge 293 8 56 60 77 92 107 122 

Total Time: 2:04:48.30 D-1 
13 cs San Bernardino 321 20 54 79 80 88 121 157 

Total Time: 2:06:11.60 D-1 
14 uc Irvine 322 47 48 61 65 101 

Total Time: 2:06:19.90 D-1 



15 Pima CC 484 73 84 97 105 125 138 145 
Total Time: 2:12:35.00 

16 CSLA 485 82 90 99 106 108 119 136 
Total Time: 2:12:01.00 D-1 

17 Alliant International 495 43 87 96 132 137 154 155 
Total Time: 2:15:21.20 NAIA 

18 Cuyamaca CC 550 94 95 103 118 140 170 
Total Time: 2:16:41.00 

19 U/Pacific 559 86 104 109 127 133 
Total Time: 2:16:26.50 D-1 

20 Saint Mary's 567 100 111 112 116 128 131 135 
Total Time: 2:16:05.10 D-1 

21 CS Hayward 574 76 78 129 141 150 158 
Total Time: 2:20:11.90 D-2 

22 CS Dominguez Hills 644 40 126 149 163 166 167 169 
Total Time: 2:30:31.00 D-1 

23 Westminster 684 124 130 139 143 148 176 
Total Time: 2:26:45.60 D-3 

24 College/Desert OC 697 120 134 144 147 152 160 161 
Total Time: 2:28:09.30 

25 Grossmont CC 726 114 142 146 156 168 172 
Total Time: 2:32:56.90 

26 Palomar 750 123 151 153 159 164 
Total Time: 2:35:06.20 

Average: 31:01.24 
27 San Diego CC 845 162 165 171 173 174 175 

Total Time: 2:51:36.01 
Average: 34:19.20 

D-III Results 
GFU 15 
Westminister 50 




